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CHARTS

AUSTRALIA'S OFFICIAL MUSIC CHART

Week Commencing ~ 7 September 2009 ~ Issue #1019

SINGLES. So, after four weeks in the chart Guy Sebastian has done it and
swooped in and taken out the No.1 spot with Like It Like That. It knocks off
David Guetta’s two week run at the top with Sexy Bitch, now at No.2. With
Guy Sebastian at the top of the singles chart and Jimmy Barnes taking
poll position on the albums chart, it marks the first time since May 2008 that
Australian artists have taken the No.1 spot on both charts. First up on the
bullets front is Pitbull with | Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho) hitting No.7,
up from No.12. Further along Lily Allen makes a beeline to No.13 with 22,
which is up seven places and Ricki-Lee’s Don’t Miss You jumps from
No.41 to No.24 this week.

No.14 PARTY IN THE U.S.A. — Miley Cyrus. Country / pop singer,
Miley Cyrus dazzles the tween market again with her latest release — Party
In The U.S.A. The track has become Cyrus’ highest charting single in
America, peaking at No.2 on the Billboard 100. The pint sized poppet has
also enjoyed a good chart run here in Australia with her singles The Climb
(No.5 June "09), 7 Things (No.10 Sep. '08) and See You Again (No.6 July
'08) all reaching the top 10.

No.22 UP/DOWN - Jessica Mauboy. Who said you need to win
Australian Idol to become a star? In Jessica Mauboy's case not her! The
talented singer / songwriter from Darwin was runner-up behind Damien
Leith in 2004 and has since had all of her previous singles reach the top 20
— Burn (No.1 Jan. '09), Running Back (Nop.3 Oct. '08), Because (No.9
June '09) and Been Waiting (No.12 Apr. '09). Mauboy also had a brief stint
with Young Divas from 2007 — 2008, but left the group to focus on her solo
career.

No.29 IF THIS IS IT — Newton Faulkner. English musician, Newton
Faulkner made his debut last year with Dream Catch Me. The single was
an instant hit peaking at No.5 in May last year and is now platinum
accredited. If This Is It is the first track to be lifted from Faulkner’s second
album Rebuilt By Humans, scheduled for release later this month.

No.49 HOLIDAY - Dizzee Rascal Feat. Chrome. He recently sent
fans Bonkers (No.13 Aug. '09) and before that was Dance Wiv Me (No.13
Oct. ’08) and now, Dizzee Rascal is going to take you on a Holiday.
Teaming up with Chrome once more, Rascal has got Calvin Harris in the
producer’s seat this time for the new track. Holiday peaked at No.1 on the
UK Charts and was originally written for British girl group, The Saturdays
but it was rejected. All three aforementioned singles are featured on
Rascal’s album Tongue ‘N’ Cheek.

No.50 MEET ME HALFWAY - Black Eyed Peas. Dropping the pace
a little after their two massive hits Boom Boom Pow (No.1 May '09) and |
Gotta Feeling (No.1 June '09) is the Black Eyed Peas newie, Meet Me
Halfway. The four piece from Los Angeles will be heading our way in
October for a full national tour, which we will see Will.lLAm, Fergie,
Apl.De.Ap and Taboo in live action. Black Eyed Peas current album The
E.N.D. (The Energy Never Dies), held the No.1 spot for two non-
consecutive weeks and is platinum accredited.

No.62 ON THE DANCEFLOOR - David Guetta Feat. Will..Am &
Apl.De.Ap. This is the fourth track to chart off David Guetta’s latest album
One Love, which debuts at No.7 this week on the ARIA Albums Chart.
Frenchman Guetta, topped the ARIA Singles Chart with Sexy Bitch and
peaked at No.6 with When Love Takes Over. Also the title track One
Love, which featured Estelle peaked at No.81 last week.

No.67 NEW MOON RISING - Wolfmother. Firing out with new
members joining Andrew Stockdale at the helm are Wolfmother and their
brand new single, New Moon Rising. The band underwent a major
overhaul in late 2008 with original members Chris Ross and Myles Heskett
parting ways citing “irreconcilable differences”. Now, the band consists of
frontman Stockdale, Aidan Nemeth (guitar), lan Peres (bass / keyboard)
and Dave Atkins (drums). Wolfmother are the recipients of a number of
awards, the band has a Grammy and few ARIA Awards and also a J Award,
Jack Award and APRA Awards.

ALBUMS. Quite a lot of movement on the chart this week. After a week’s return
to No.1, the Black Eyed Peas have again been knocked off the top; this time, by
Jimmy Barnes’ new release, The Rhythm And The Blues. Barnesy's old
cohort John Farnham has marked his return to live shows with a jump up seven
places with his new hits collection, The Essential 3.0. Coming on the back of
last week’s promotional tour, English folkie Newton Faulkner has re-entered
the chart at No.57 with Hand Built By Robots. Swift movers up the chart also
are Neil Diamond and Slim Dusty. Their albums — Hot August Night/NYC and
Sittin’ On 80 at No.21 and No.22 respectively. AC/DC’s Black Ice has also
made a surge up to No36. The former No.1 is only a few weeks away from
celebrating a year on the chart.

No.1 THE RHYTHM AND THE BLUES - Jimmy Barnes. Jumping
straight in at the top spot this week is the latest album from Aussie music icon,
Jimmy Barnes. The Rhythm And The Blues, as the name may suggest, is a
collection of songs originally recorded by rhythm and blues artists. It includes
tracks made famous by the likes of Little Richard, Ray Charles and Billy Lee
Riley. It's Barnes’ third covers album to chart in the top three; having had
previous success with the collections Soul Deep (No.1 Nov. '91) and Soul
Deeper (No.3 Nov. '00). Barnes will be one of the artists taking part in The
Motown Event tour taking place early next year. The event also features The
Temptations and The Four Tops.

No.7 ONE LOVE - David Guetta. This is the fourth album by so-hot-
right-now French producer David Guetta and his first to chart. The album
features an all-star cast of contributors including Kelly Rowland, Akon, Kid
Cudi, Ne-Yo, Estelle and Black Eyed Peas. The album has already produced
two hit singles; When Love Takes Over (No.6 June '09) and Sexy Bitch (No.1
Aug. '09). It also contains a remix of the Guetta—produced hit for the Black
Eyed Peas, | Gotta Feeling (No.1 July '09).

No.24 PATRIZIO - Patrizio Buanne. Austrian-born Italian baritone
heartthrob, Patrizio Buanne, returns with his third studio album. Australia is the
first country in which Patrizio has been released. It is a collection of re-workings
of Italian classics and also includes some original compositions. Buanne speaks
six languages fluently; Italian, German, French, English, Spanish and Polish. His
previous two albums — The Italian (No.3 Oct. '05) and Forever Begins Tonight
(No.7 Oct. '06) — have also achieved chart success.

No.31 ROBORAMA - The Bloody Beetroots. The debut album from
ltalian electronic duo The Bloody Beetroots. Roborama features their
collaboration with American producer/DJ Steve Aoki on Warp (No.65 Aug. '09),
as well as contributions from indie hip-hoppers The Cool Kids and Bellrays’
lead singer and one—time Basement Jaxx collaborator Lisa Kekaula. The duo
- Bobby Rifo and Tommy Tea — wear the masks made famous by comic book
character Venom when performing live and in promotional photos.

No.54 SPITSHINE - Urthboy. Spitshine is the third album from Tim
Levinson, aka Sydney MC Urthboy. Levinson, a member of Sydney-based
collective The Herd, works as a director and label manager for the group’s
Elefant Tracks label. He was one of the main protagonists behind The Getup
Mob project last year. Their version of From Little Things Big Things Grow
(No.4 Apr. '08) helped raise over $100,000 for indigenous health and education
programs. Urthboy hits the road in October in support of Spitshine.

No.59 BREAKTHROUGH - Colbie Caillat. Following on from 2007’s
debut, Coco (No.13 May '08), Colbie Caillat returns with Breakthrough. During
the making of the album, Caillat worked with a crack team of top producers and
writers including Greg Wells, Jason Reeves, John Shanks and American Idol
judge Kara DioGuardi; all of whom have a wealth of hits and history to their
names. Breakthrough contains the single Fallin’ For You (No.63 Aug. '09)
No.65 AMERICAN CLASSIC - Willie Nelson. Country music outlaw
Willie Nelson tries his hand at performing some American evergreens on this
new album. American Classic is Nelson’s 78t studio album as a solo artist and
features his readings of songs like Fly Me To The Moon, The Nearness Of You
and Baby, It's Cold Outside (with Norah Jones). Nelson has previously
released another album of pop standards; 1978's Stardust.
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Evacuate The Dancefloor

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)

Sweet Dreams

The Boy Does Nothing
Heavy Cross
Battlefield

Already Gone

22

Party In The U.S.A.
Funhouse

Boom Boom Pow
When Love Takes Over
You Belong With Me
We Are Golden
She's A Genius
Obsessed
Up/Down

Jump

Don't Miss You
Paparazzi

New Divide

The Fixer

| Wanna

If This Is It

She Wolf

21 Guns

Do It Again

Chase That Feeling
Her Diamonds

The Climb

Bonkers

Coin Laundry
Riverside

Run This Town
Love Story

If Today Was Your Last Day

Waking Up In Vegas
No Surprises

Hush Hush; Hush Hush
Before The Worst
Knock You Down

Halo

Not Fair

Holiday

Meet Me Halfway
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencing 7t September 2009
Title Artist
Like It Like That Guy Sebastian
Sexy Bitch David Guetta Feat. Akon
The Last Day On Earth Kate Miller-Heidke
| Gotta Feeling The Black Eyed Peas
Good Girls Go Bad Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester

Cascada

Pitbull

Beyonce

Alesha Dixon

Gossip

Jordin Sparks

Kelly Clarkson

Lily Allen

Miley Cyrus

Plnk

The Black Eyed Peas

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
Taylor Swift

Mika

Jet

Mariah Carey

Jessica Mauboy

Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado
Ricki-Lee

Lady Gaga

Linkin Park

Pearl Jam

The All-American Rejects
Newton Faulkner

Shakira

Green Day

Cassie Davis

Hilltop Hoods

Rob Thomas

Miley Cyrus

Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
Lisa Mitchell

Sidney Samson

Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
Taylor Swift

Nickelback

Katy Perry

Daughtry

The Pussycat Dolls

The Script

Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo
Beyonce

Lily Allen

Dizzee Rascal Feat. Chrome
Black Eyed Peas
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Company
SME
VIR/EMI
SME
INRIUMA
ATL/WAR
UMA
HUS/UMA
SME
ATL/WAR
COL/SME
JVE/SME
RCA/SME
CAP/EMI
HWR/UMA
LAF/SME
INRIUMA
VIR/EMI
BIG/UMA
ISL/IUMA
CAP/EMI
ISL/UMA
SME
ATL/WAR
SHK
INRIUMA
WAR
ISL/UMA
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
EPI/SME
WAR
SME
GE/UMA
ATL/WAR
HWR/UMA
LIB/UMA
WAR
NEON/WAR
ROC/WAR
BIG/UMA
RR/WAR
CAP/EMI
SME
INR/UMA
SME
INRIUMA
COL/SME
CAP/EMI
LIB/UMA
UMA

Catalogue No.
88697580942
6877595
88697579282
2712911
US-AT2-09-01277
2811794
HUSSYCD5095
G010001735767M
GB-AHS-08-00416
88697582952
88697553682
88697581782
6864075

8715205
88697556452
2706615

9681982

2709120

2715097

6842825

2713505
88697589922
US-AT2-09-00453
PUBLIC021
2712904
US-WB1-09-01893
2717345

2709185
88697571842
88697581742
US-RE1-09-00679
88697550682
GERCDS001
7567895952
8714430
LIBDIGITALO78
AU-WA0-09-00130
AU-NE3-09-00091
US-JZ1-09-00010
1799438
NL-A32-08-87846
9679742
G0100018088484
2708133
88697582032
2711463
88697473502
9647562
LIBDIGITALO79
2710177
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51 49 8
52 52 5
53 44 14
54 58 2
55 - 48
56 46 12
57 89 2
58 43 7
59 48 17
60 61 29
61 56 24
62 - 1
63 55 6
64 51 5
65 64 4
66 66 20
67 - 1
68 57 47
69 74 7
70 62 4
4l 68 18
72 75 4
73 - 32
74 65 50
%70 42
% 71 26
7 63 20
78 90 33
79 8 10
80 60 17
81 94 10
82 82 55
83 99 60
84 84 3
85 96 62
86 50 19
87 98 10
88 77 54
89 72 24
90 88 25
N 54 8
92 - 44
93 79 4
94 73 7
9% 92 33
9% 87 31
97 78 44
98 86 39
99 80 4
100 93 33

Title

Fire Burning
Bulletproof

In For The Kill

Love Drunk

Dream Catch Me
Because

Ignorance

Sway, Sway Baby!
Hoedown Throwdown
Right Round
Breakeven

On The Dancefloor
Broken Leg
Heartbreak (Make Me A Dancer)
Uprising

Bad Influence

New Moon Rising
Forever

Release Me

Shooting Stars
Foreign Land

Make Her Say

You Found Me

Poker Face

Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It)

Hey Boys And Girls (Truth Of The World Pt. 2)

I'm Not Alone

Thriller

Caught In The Crowd
Second Chance

Art vs. Science

So What

Viva La Vida
Celebration

I'm Yours

Differently

NEVER SAY NEVER
Hot N Cold

Like It Loud

Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny)
Beautiful

Walking On A Dream
Warp

Notion EP

Gives You Hell
Beautiful

Use Somebody

My Delirium

Mama Do (Uh Oh, Uh Oh)
Black Or White

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW

Tl
1
2
1

20

HP  Title
59 | Will Be Here
61 One More Chance
69  New Perspective
1 We Made You
81 One Love
37  Birthday Sex
85 Ramona Was A Waitress
4 LoveGame
1 Sex On Fire
1 Billie Jean

Artist

Sean Kingston
La Roux

La Roux

Boys Like Girls

Newton Faulkner

Jessica Mauboy
Paramore

Short Stack
Miley Cyrus

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

The Script

David Guetta Feat. Will.I.Am & Apl.De.Ap

Bluejuice

Freemasons Feat. Sophie Ellis Bextor

Muse

Pink
Wolfmother
Chris Brown
Agnes

Bag Raiders
Eskimo Joe

Kid Cudi Feat. Kanye West & Common

The Fray

Lady Gaga
Beyonce
Evermore
Calvin Harris
Michael Jackson

Kate Miller-Heidke

Shinedown

Art vs. Science
Pink

Coldplay
Madonna
Jason Mraz

Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy

The Fray
Katy Perry
Cassie Davis

A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls

Eminem

Empire Of The Sun

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki

Kings Of Leon

The All-American Rejects

Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall

Kings Of Leon
Ladyhawke
Pixie Lott
Michael Jackson

Artist

Tiésto Feat. Sneaky Sound System

Bloc Party

Panic At The Disco
Eminem

David Guetta Feat. Estelle
Jeremih

Paul Dempsey

Lady Gaga

Kings Of Leon

Michael Jackson

Company
ATL/WAR
V2/SHK
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
VIR/EMI
DEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
SME
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A2

A3

A2

A2

A2

Company Catalogue No.

EPI/SME 88697580892
PDR/UMA 2709093
PDR/UMA 2700976
COL/SME 88697551672
SME 88697117762
SME 88697535662
ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-02050
SMR/UMA SMR0014
WALT/UMA  US-WD1-09-35873
ATL/WAR 7567896654
RCA/SME 88697441432
VIR/EMI FR-ZID-09-00520
DEW/UMA 2714523
VIC/UMA ZIP069CD

WAR GB-AHT-09-00320
LAF/SME 88697533602
MOD/UMA 2714690
JVE/SME 88697334012
WAR GB-SXS-09-00056
MOD/UMA 2715014
MUSH/WAR 5186538032

UMA 2710329

EPI/SME 88697453612
INRIUMA 1789813
COL/SME 88697417512
WAR 5186531452
COL/SME 88697513252
SME 82876725202
SME 88697488872
ATL/WAR 7567896534
GRN/MGM AVS001

LAF/SME 88697372772

EMI GB-AYE-08-00265
WAR US-WB1-09-02834
ATL/WAR US-EE1-08-00667
SME 88697494122
EPI/SME 88697581722
CAP/EMI 2663055

SME 88697444512
INRIUMA 2700923

INRIUMA 2707629

CAP/EMI 2349372
HUS/UMA 2715182
RCA/SME 88697568612
INRIUMA 1797000
UNI/UMA 1799453
RCA/SME 88697412182
MOD/UMA 1795692
MER/UMA 2711869

SME (0100005634545

Catalogue No.
GB-FTG-09-00030
GB-DNH-09-00201
US-AT2-09-02163
2706416

6886745

2705033

9666542

2704916
88697352002
82876725172
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums — Week Commencing 7t September 2009
W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 - 1 1 The Rhythm And The Blues Jimmy Barnes L] LIB/UMA LMCD0071
2 1 13 1 TheEND The Black Eyed Peas A INRIUMA 2708142
3 4 45 1 Funhouse Plnk A9 LAF/SME 88697406492
4 3 78 1 Essential Michael Jackson Michael Jackson A4 EPI/SME 5204222000
5 6 17 5  Curiouser Kate Miller-Heidke o SME 88697394392
6 7 9 3 Cradlesong Rob Thomas L] ATL/WAR 7567896812
7 - 1 7 Onelove David Guetta VIR/EMI 6851110
8 5 2 5  Shaka Rock Jet VIR/EMI 9682212
9 2 2 2 Humbug Arctic Monkeys DOM/EMI WIGCD2200Z
10 8 42 2 Fearless Taylor Swift A2 BIG/UMA 1799119
1 18 2 11 The Essential 3.0 John Farnham SME 88697553842
12 10 30 1 It's Not Me, It's You Lily Allen A2 CAP/EMI 6942772
13 12 71 2 #1's Michael Jackson A5 SME 88697046592
14 14 12 1 State Of The Art Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO001
15 1 3 5 Everything Is True Paul Dempsey CAP/EMI 6844792
16 16 5 6  Wonder Lisa Mitchell WAR 5186509532
17 9 17 6 Hannah Montana: The Movie Miley Cyrus A WALT/UMA 8713376
18 19 9 2 My Dream - Mio Visione Mark Vincent A SME 88697552412
19 21 23 3 The Boat That Rocked Soundtrack [ MER/UMA 2701298
20 20 8 5  As Day Follows Night Sarah Blasko (] DEW/UMA DEW9000168
21 37 2 21 Hot August Night NYC Neil Diamond COL/SME 88697564882
22 36 6 20  Sittin' On 80: 80 Aussie Truckin' Classics Slim Dusty EMI 3102680
23 28 6 23 My One And Only Thrill Melody Gardot UCJ/IUMA 1796782
24 - 1 24 Patrizio Patrizio Buanne WAR 5186543062
25 23 22 5 King Of Pop Michael Jackson A SME 88697356242
26 17 3 14 Differently Cassie Davis SME 88697577452
27 13 3 1 Stack Is The New Black Short Stack SMR/UMA SMR0004
28 24 51 1 Only By The Night Kings Of Leon A3 RCA/SME 88697425462
29 31 42 8 | Am... Sasha Fierce Beyonce A2 COL/SME 88697409802
30 22 52 4 The Fame Lady Gaga A3 INR/UMA 1791397
31 - 1 31 Romborama Bloody Beetroots HUS/UMA HUSSYCDO041
32 29 172 1 I'm Not Dead Plnk A10 LAF/SME 82876804712
33 25 16 2 21st Century Breakdown Green Day A WAR 9362497777
34 26 M 11 Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy A SME 88697431782
35 27 2 27 Hannah Montana 3 Hannah Montana UMA 8713240
36 59 46 1 Black Ice AC/DC A5 ALB/SME 88697417452
37 33 9 22 LaRoux La Roux PDR/UMA 2703635
38 32 140 1 Thriller Michael Jackson A15 EPI/SME 5044226000
39 47 238 17  The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac Fleetwood Mac A4 RHI/WAR 8122736352
40 34 42 3 Dark Horse Nickelback A2 RR/WAR RR80282
41 15 2 15 Seizures Kisschasy ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD89
42 3B 2 9  The Script The Script o RCA/SME 88697523182
43 30 57 11 One Of The Boys Katy Perry A CAP/EMI 5042492
44 45 115 14  Missundaztood Plnk A4 ARI/SME 74321913242
45 46 N 13 Music For Men Gossip COL/SME 88697529222
46 56 64 1 VivalaVida Coldplay A4 CAP/EMI 2660462
47 4 26 2 Alll Ever Wanted Kelly Clarkson o RCA/SME 88697327152
48 42 42 2 Twilight Soundtrack A2 ATL/WAR 7567896656
49 49 127 2 The Very Best Of The Eagles The Eagles AN WAR 7559626802
50 43 14 1 Inshalla Eskimo Joe [ MUSH/WAR 5186534242
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51 39 7
52 68 2
53 38 6
54 - 1
55 44 8
56 40 16
57 - 36
58 54 86
* 59 - 1
60 79 6
61 53 10
62 50 7
63 63 1
64 61 36
* 65 - 1
66 52 1"
67 55 94
68 4l 48
69 62 10
70 75 41
4l 60 67
72 65 73
73 69 15
74 66 17
75 48 3
76 58 13
77 64 75
78 51 3
79 73 216
80 - 15
81 86 34
82 84 22
83 7 56
84 70 16
85 67 13
86 57 7
87 94 77
88 72 138
89 81 64
90 83 58
9 85 70
92 87 27
93 98 156
94 93 2
95 78 50
96 100 8
97 - 78
98 99 30
99 82 26
100 - 153

Title

Lungs

Opera's Greatest Choruses
The Collection

Spitshine

Leave This Town

Relapse

Hand Built By Robots
Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits
Breakthrough

The Best Of Patrizio Buanne
Far

Gurrumul

Conditions

Soul

American Classic

Transformers: Revenge Of The Fallen - The Album

Rearviewmirror
Walking On A Dream

Michael Buble Meets Madison Square Garden

The Number Ones

Try This

Hits

Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix
Confeti

Ready For The Weekend

West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum
Rockferry

Here We Go Again

Nevermind

Some People Have Real Problems
The Essential Simon & Garfunkel
Defying Gravity

Exile On Mainstream

When The World Comes Down
Sound Awake

Battlefield

Greatest Hits

HIStory: Past, Present And Future - Book 1
We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things.
Can't Take Me Home

Greatest Hits

Riot!

Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of...
Worrisome Heart

Doll Domination 2.0

Faith + Hope + Love

The Essential Johnny Cash

The Fray

The Ultimate Collection

Greatest Hits

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw Tl
7 2
79 8
84 2
86 2
90 72
93 129
94 1
96 49
97 9
99 2
100 58

HP

Title

Hot Mess

The Motown Years 50
Temporary Pleasure

Zounds

Apocalypso

Dangerous

Best Of - Songs From My Black Cattledog
18 Hits

Killswitch Engage Il

No One's First, And You're Next
Something To Be
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Artist

Florence + The Machine
Opera Queensland Chorus
Michael Jackson

Urthboy

Daughtry

Eminem

Newton Faulkner

Creedence Clearwater Revival

Colbie Caillat
Patrizio Buanne
Regina Spektor

Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu

The Temper Trap
Seal

Willie Nelson
Soundtrack

Pearl Jam

Empire Of The Sun
Michael Buble
Bee Gees

Plnk

Phil Collins
Phoenix

Little Birdy

Calvin Harris
Kasabian

Duffy

Demi Lovato
Nirvana

Sia

Simon & Garfunkel
Keith Urban
Matchbox Twenty
The All-American Rejects
Karnivool

Jordin Sparks
Bruce Springsteen
Michael Jackson
Jason Mraz

Plnk

Neil Young
Paramore
Crowded House
Melody Gardot
Pussycat Dolls
Hillsong

Johnny Cash

The Fray

Whitney Houston
Guns N' Roses

Artist

Cobra Starship
Michael Jackson And The Jackson 5
Simian Mobile Disco
Dappled Cities

The Presets
Michael Jackson
Tex Perkins

Abba

Killswitch Engage
Modest Mouse

Rob Thomas

> o>

A2

A2

A4

A2

A5

A3
A9

A3

Company
ISLIUMA
ACL/UMA
EPI/SME
INE
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
SME
CONC/UMA
UNI/UMA
DEC/UMA
SIRE/WAR
SFM/MGM
LIBIUMA
WAR
BNO/EMI
RPS/WAR
EPI/SME
CAP/EMI
RPS/WAR
RHI/WAR
ARI/SME
WAR
V2/SHK
ELEV/UMA
COL/SME
COL/SME
PDR/UMA
HWR/UMA
GEF/UMA
INE
COL/SME
CPT/EMI
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
CYM/SME
JVE/SME
SME
EPI/SME
ATL/WAR
LAF/SME
RPS/WAR
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
UCJ/IUMA
INRIUMA
HMA/SME
COL/SME
EPI/SME
SME
GEF/UMA

Company
FBR/WAR
MO/UMA
V2/SHK
SNS/INE
MOD/UMA
EPI/SME
UMA
UNI/lUMA
RR/WAR
EPI/SME
ATL/WAR

Catalogue No
2711240
4763489
88697536212
ACE051
88697537442
2703216
88697113062
1800022
2715749
5320638
9362497550
SFGU080201
LMCD0056
9362498246
6871022
9362497667
5191132000
2354032
9362497672
8122798857
82876573782
3984237952
VVR702468
ELEVENCD86
88697571912
88697518312
1799117
8713775
DGCD24425
MPRCDAUS1
5134702000
2357512
7567899698
1789274
KARNO4
88697558482
88697046452
474709.2
7567899475
73008260622
9362489352
7567899805
8383962
1749640
2705553
HMACD226
C2K86290
88697453652
88697463232
9862116

Catalogue No.
7567896934
5311546
WEBB216CD
SNSCD0040
MODCD078
5044242000
2715178
9831452
RR78895
88697462892
7567934352
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#1 Physical Single this week

ARIA Top 50 Physical Singles — Week Commencing 7t September 2009

W LW Tl HP
* 1 4 5 1
2 1 4 1
3 3 6 3
4 2 8 1
5 7 3 5
* 6 - 1 6
* 7 14 4 7
8 6 8 4
9 8 6 6
* 10 - 1 10
1" 9 17 1
12 13 3 12
13 N 3 1
14 17 8 4
15 12 13 3
16 15 16 1
17 16 6 9
18 18 17 18
19 10 4 3
* 20 - 1 20
21 19 14 5
2 2 6 13
23 2 3 21
24 25 7 1
25 27 2 25
26 30 6 26
21 22 4 17
28 29 2 28
29 28 5 2
30 24 6 15
31 34 13 M1
32 - 5 25
3332 171 25
34 38 2 34
3B 26 4 18
36 23 2 23
37 - 1 37

Title
Don't Miss You
Like It Like That

The Last Day On Earth

| Gotta Feeling
Already Gone
Anything For You

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)

Battlefield

Sweet Dreams
Up/Down

The Climb

She Wolf

Heavy Cross
Paparazzi

You Belong With Me
Boom Boom Pow
Funhouse

Art vs. Science
Do It Again

If This Is It

When Love Takes Over

Knock You Down
No Surprises
Sway, Sway Baby!
Fire Burning

| Wanna

Heartbreak (Make Me A Dancer)

Conquest

Lily

Notion EP

Waking Up In Vegas
You Get Me

Recordings Of The Middle East

Before The Worst

Mama Do (Uh Oh, Uh Oh)

Tom Ugly EP
Broken-Hearted Girl

Welcome To The Afternoon

Never Say Never
We Made You
Beautiful

Tame Impala

Love Story

The 12 Mixes
Blood Bank
Because

Chase That Feeling
Next In Line

Kiss Me Thru The Phone

Stone Cold Sober

These were in the top 100 last week:

Lw T HP
5 1 5
33 1 33
41 4 18
46 14 10
48 1 8
50 3 44

Title
Light Of Day

Red Hot/A Fool In Love

Work
Her Diamonds

Day 'N' Nite (Crookers Remix)

Bravado

Artist

Ricki-Lee

Guy Sebastian

Kate Miller-Heidke

The Black Eyed Peas

Kelly Clarkson

J-Wess Feat. Digga & Jerson Trinidad
Pitbull

Jordin Sparks

Beyonce

Jessica Mauboy

Miley Cyrus A
Shakira

Gossip

Lady Gaga

Taylor Swift

The Black Eyed Peas
Plnk

Artvs. Science
Cassie Davis
Newton Faulkner
David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland A
Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo

Daughtry

Short Stack

Sean Kingston

The All-American Rejects

Freemasons Feat. Sophie Ellis Bextor

The Third Estate

Rav Thomas

Kings Of Leon

Katy Perry [ ]
Sinead Burgess

The Middle East

The Script

Pixie Lott

Tom Ugly

Beyonce

Lisa Mitchell

The Fray

Eminem A
Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall @
Tame Impala

Taylor Swift A3
Michael Jackson A
Bon Iver

Jessica Mauboy [ ]
Hilltop Hoods [
Dead Letter Circus

Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie o
Paloma Faith

[ N J > eoeo

orrr e

Artist Company
The Next SME
Jimmy Barnes LIB/UMA
Ciara Feat. Missy Elliott LAF/SME
Rob Thomas ATL/WAR
Kid Cudi ° UNI/UMA
Miami Horror VIRIEMI
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Company Catalogue No.

SHK PUBLIC021
SME 88697580942
SME 88697579282

INR/UMA 2712911
RCA/SME 88697581782
MGM RE0001CD
HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5095
JVE/SME 88697553682
SME G010001735767M
SME 88697589922
HWR/UMA 8714430
EPI/SME 88697581742
COL/SME 88697582952
INRIUMA 2712904
BIG/UMA 2709120
INR/IUMA 2706615
LAF/SME 88697556452
GRN/MGM AVS001

SME 88697550682
RCA/SME 88697571842
VIR/EMI 9681982
INRIUMA 2711463

SME G0100018088484

SMR/UMA SMR0014
EPI/SME 88697580892
INRIUMA 2709185
VIC/UMA ZIP069CD
BPIE/UNK BPP2649
BSIDE BYR007
RCA/SME 88697568612
CAP/EMI 9679742
ABC/UMA 1795234
SPU/EMI URA293

SME 88697582032
MER/UMA 2711869
SHK ZIA09001
COL/SME 88697586442
WAR SCORP003

EPI/SME 88697581722
INRIUMA 2706416
UNI/UMA 1799453
MOD/UMA MODEP023
BIG/UMA 1799438
EPI/SME 450127.2

INE JAG134CD
SME 88697535662
GE/UMA GERCDS001
MGM 3MASSIVE002

INRIUMA 2706205
EPI/SME 88697529352

Catalogue No.
88697581022
LM450077
88697553052
7567895952
2703554
2649932
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ARI
W LW Tl HP
1 - 1 1
2 1 13 1
3 2 78 1
4 4 45 1
5 6 9 3
6 8 15 6
7 17 2 7
8 - 1 8
9 7 42 1
10 5 2 5
1 3 2 3
12 10 N 2
13 N 30 1
14 14 12 1
15 18 9 2
16 9 17 5
17 13 3 5
18 16 5 9
19 32 6 19
20 34 2 20
21 25 23 3
2 2 8 8
23 - 1 23
24 20 19 5
25 12 3 1
26 36 4 26
27 19 3 13
28 31 42 8
29 24 A 1
30 22 52 4
31 28 1M 1
32 21 16 2
33 5 46 1

#1 Physical Album this week

.|I:'|'|'\_| b

A Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Title

The Rhythm And The Blues
The EN.D

Essential Michael Jackson
Funhouse

Cradlesong

Curiouser

The Essential 3.0

One Love

Fearless

Shaka Rock

Humbug

#1's

It's Not Me, It's You

State Of The Art

My Dream - Mio Visione
Hannah Montana: The Movie
Everything Is True

Wonder

Sittin' On 80: 80 Aussie Truckin' Classics
Hot August Night NYC

The Boat That Rocked

As Day Follows Night
Patrizio

King Of Pop

Stack Is The New Black
My One And Only Thrill
Differently

| Am... Sasha Fierce

Only By The Night

The Fame

I'm Not Dead

21st Century Breakdown
Black Ice

Hannah Montana 3

Been Waiting

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
Thriller

Romborama

Dark Horse

Seizures

La Roux

The Very Best Of The Eagles
One Of The Boys
M!ssundaztood

Opera's Greatest Choruses
The Collection

The Script

Inshalla

Music For Men

Viva La Vida

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist
Jimmy Barnes

The Black Eyed Peas

Michael Jackson
Pink

Rob Thomas
Kate Miller-Heidke
John Farnham
David Guetta
Taylor Swift

Jet

Arctic Monkeys
Michael Jackson
Lily Allen

Hilltop Hoods
Mark Vincent
Miley Cyrus
Paul Dempsey
Lisa Mitchell
Slim Dusty

Neil Diamond
Soundtrack
Sarah Blasko
Patrizio Buanne
Michael Jackson
Short Stack
Melody Gardot
Cassie Davis
Beyonce

Kings Of Leon
Lady Gaga

Pink

Green Day
AC/DC

Hannah Montana
Jessica Mauboy
Fleetwood Mac
Michael Jackson
Bloody Beetroots
Nickelback
Kisschasy

La Roux

The Eagles
Katy Perry

Plnk

Opera Queensland Chorus

Michael Jackson
The Script
Eskimo Joe
Gossip

Coldplay

°
A
A4
A9
°
°

A2

A5
A2

A2
A8

A10

A5

A15

A2

AN

A4

A4

Company
LIB/UMA
INR/UMA
EPI/SME
LAF/SME
ATL/WAR
SME

SME
VIRIEMI
BIG/UMA
VIR/EMI
DOM/EMI
SME
CAP/EMI
GE/UMA
SME
WALT/UMA
CAP/EMI
WAR

EMI
COL/SME
MER/UMA
DEW/UMA
WAR
SME
SMR/UMA
UCJ/UMA
SME
COL/SME
RCA/SME
INR/UMA
LAF/SME
WAR
ALB/SME
UMA

SME
RHI/WAR
EPI/SME
HUS/UMA
RR/WAR
ELEV/UMA
PDR/UMA
WAR
CAP/EMI
ARI/SME
ACL/UMA
EPI/SME
RCA/SME
MUSH/WAR
COL/SME
CAP/EMI

Catalogue No.
LMCDO0071
2708142
5204222000
88697406492
7567896812
88697394392
88697553842
6851110
1799119
9682212
WIGCD2200Z
88697046592
6942772
GERO001
88697552412
8713376
6844792
5186509532
3102680
88697564882
2701298
DEW9000168
5186543062
88697356242
SMR0004
1796782
88697577452
88697409802
88697425462
1791397
82876804712
9362497777
88697417452
8713240
88697431782
8122736352
5044226000
HUSSYCDO041
RR80282
ELEVENCD89
2703635
7559626802
5042492
74321913242
4763489
88697536212
88697523182
5186534242
88697529222
2660462
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W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.

51 39 16 1 Relapse Eminem A INR/UMA 2703216
52 44 8 24 Leave This Town Daughtry RCA/SME 88697537442
53 45 26 2 Alll Ever Wanted Kelly Clarkson o RCA/SME 88697327152
54 42 7 19  Lungs Florence + The Machine ISLIUMA 2711240
55 53 79 26  Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits Creedence Clearwater Revival A CONC/UMA 1800022
* 56 - 1 56  Breakthrough Colbie Caillat UNI/UMA 2715749
57 47 42 3 Twilight Soundtrack A2 ATL/WAR 7567896656
* 58 - 1 58  Spitshine Urthboy INE ACE051
5 7 6 59  The Best Of Patrizio Buanne Patrizio Buanne DEC/UMA 5320638
60 49 70 4 Gurrumul Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A2 SFM/MGM SFGU080201
61 66 4 58  The Number Ones Bee Gees RHI/WAR 8122798857
62 59 37 14 Soul Seal ° WAR 9362498246
63 60 10 21 Michael Buble Meets Madison Square Garden Michael Buble RPS/WAR 9362497672
64 51 1 16 Transformers: Revenge Of The Fallen - The Album Soundtrack RPS/WAR 9362497667
65 54 10 10  Far Regina Spektor SIRE/WAR 9362497550
* 66 - 1 66  American Classic Willie Nelson BNO/EMI 6871022
67 57 69 8  TryThis Plnk A2 ARI/SME 82876573782
68 61 74 2 Hits Phil Collins A4 WAR 3984237952
* 69 - 36 8  Hand Built By Robots Newton Faulkner o SME 88697113062
70 73 1 11 Conditions The Temper Trap LIB/lUMA LMCD0056
71 76 48 6  Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun A CAP/EMI 2354032
2 72 17 6  Confetti Little Birdy ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD86
73 50 3 42 Here We Go Again Demi Lovato HWR/UMA 8713775
74 89 78 1 Greatest Hits Bruce Springsteen A9 SME 88697046452
75 70 216 2 Nevermind Nirvana A5 GEF/UMA DGCD24425
76 68 94 2 Rearviewmirror Pearl Jam A4 EPI/SME 5191132000
7 52 3 43 Ready For The Weekend Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697571912
78 64 138 1 HIStory: Past, Present And Future - Book 1 Michael Jackson A8 EPI/SME 474709.2
79 80 15 19 Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix Phoenix V2/SHK VWVR702468
80 65 75 6  Rockferry Duffy A2 PDR/UMA 1799117
81 85 34 19  The Essential Simon & Garfunkel Simon & Garfunkel A COL/SME 5134702000
82 55 7 32 Battlefield Jordin Sparks JVE/SME 88697558482
83 78 59 10  Can't Take Me Home Plnk A2 LAF/SME 73008260622
84 81 22 3 Defying Gravity Keith Urban L] CPT/EMI 2357512
85 62 13 13 West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum Kasabian COL/SME 88697518312
86 69 16 38  When The World Comes Down The All-American Rejects INR/UMA 1789274
87 67 13 2 Sound Awake Karnivool [ ] CYM/SME KARNO4
88 82 70 25 GreatestHits Neil Young A RPS/WAR 9362489352
89 75 57 1 Exile On Mainstream Matchbox Twenty A3 ATL/WAR 7567899698
90 87 29 45 Riot! Paramore ° ATL/WAR 7567899805
91 95 63 3 We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things. Jason Mraz A2 ATL/WAR 7567899475
92 74 50 4 Doll Domination 2.0 Pussycat Dolls A INR/IUMA 2705553
93 91 191 11 Ten Pearl Jam A7 EPI/SME 468884.7
94 - 1 94 Worrisome Heart Melody Gardot UCJIUMA 1749640
95 - 80 11 The Essential Johnny Cash Johnny Cash A2 COL/SME C2K86290
96 98 154 1 Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... Crowded House A 12 CAP/EMI 8383962
97 88 25 27  The Ultimate Collection Whitney Houston ° SME 88697463232
98 92 36 19 Freedom Akon ° UNI/UMA 1793437
99 83 63 7 Alright, Still Lily Allen A CPT/EMI 3717392
100 - 7 12 Faith + Hope + Love Hillsong HMA/SME HMACD226

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
7 2 56 Hot Mess Cobra Starship FBR/WAR 7567896934
79 8 14 The Motown Years 50 Michael Jackson And The Jackson 5 L] MO/UMA 5311546

84 2 50 Temporary Pleasure Simian Mobile Disco V2/SHK WEBB216CD
86 2 47 Zounds Dappled Cities SNS/INE SNSCD0040
90 72 1 Apocalypso The Presets A3 MOD/UMA MODCD078
93 129 1 Dangerous Michael Jackson A9  EPISME 5044242000
94 1 94 Best Of - Songs From My Black Cattledog Tex Perkins UMA 2715178

96 49 31 18 Hits Abba UNI/UMA 9831452

97 9 12 Killswitch Engage I Killswitch Engage RR/WAR RR78895

99 2 82 No One's First, And You're Next Modest Mouse EPI/SME 88697462892
100 58 1 Something To Be Rob Thomas A3 ATL/WAR 7567934352
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 7t September 2009

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist TW| LW | HP | TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW
21 Guns Green Day WAR | 31| 24| 14| 11 - - - -
22 Lily Allen EMI 13 20 13| 8 - - - - - -
Already Gone Kelly Clarkson SME | 12| 14| 12| 9 8 8 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 11
Anything For You J-Wess Feat. Digga & Jerson MGM - 3 - - 3 - - -
Trinidad
Artvs. Science Artvs. Science MGM | 81| 94| 49| 10| 16| 16| 16| 28| 17| 14| 26| 20 | 14| 10
Bad Influence Plnk SME | 66| 66| 6 | 20 | - - - - 29 - -
Battlefield Jordin Sparks SME | 11| 8 4 | 13| 10| 7 6 4 8 4 9 7 9 8
Beautiful Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal |[UMA | 96 | 87 | 14 | 31| 37 | 37| 36| 34| 45| 35| 39 20 | 45
Offishall
Beautiful Eminem UMA | 91| 54| 33| 8 - - - - -
Because Jessica Mauboy SME 56 | 46| 9 | 12| 42| 48 | 41 - 36 | 30| 39 28
Before The Worst The Script SME | 45| 53| 45| 5 | 27| 31| 35| 37| 35| 46| 47 | 33| 27 | 44
Black Or White Michael Jackson SME | 100| 93 1 33 - - - - - - -
Blood Bank Bon Iver INE - - 49 | 39 40 45 - 24| 49
Bonkers Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Heldenf UMA | 36 | 28 | 13 | 15| - - - - -
Boom Boom Pow The Black Eyed Peas UMA | 16| 15 1 2 17| 15| 17| 15| 13| 12| 17| 17| 16| 5
Breakeven The Script SME | 61| 56 | 3 | 24 - - -
Broken Leg Bluejuice UMA | 63 | 55 | 47 | 6 - - - -
Broken, Beat & Scarred Metallica UMA - 7% 2 - - - - 42 -
Broken-Hearted Girl Beyonce SME - - - 32 39| -] 26| - | 25 -
Bulletproof La Roux UMA | 52 | 52| 52| 5 - - - - -
Cast Aside The Vampirates AHD - - - - - 41 | 49
Caught In The Crowd Kate Miller-Heidke SME | 79| 83| 33| 10| - - - - - -
Celebration Madonna WAR | 84 | 84| 40 | 3 - - - - -
Champagne In Seashells EP | Liam Finn And Eliza Jane UMA - - 44 - - - -
Chase That Feeling Hilltop Hoods UMA | 33| 27| 8 | 17| 50| 44 | 48| 44| 50 38| 29| 34
Coin Laundry Lisa Mitchell WAR | 37| 36| 34| 6 - - - -
Conquest The Third Estate BPP - - 13| 21 22 -
Day 'N' Nite (Crookers Remix) | Kid Cudi UMA - 151 21 - 43| - | 45| - 38| 33
Differently Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy SME | 8 | 50 | 29 | 19 - - -
Do It Again Cassie Davis SME | 32| 25| 24| 4 | 20| 6 | 15| 14| 19| 19| 20| 10| 22| 18
Don't Miss You Ricki-Lee SHK | 24| 41| 24| 5 1 1 11 23] 37| 28| 36| 19| 26| 17
Don't Trust Me 30H!13 WAR - 3|22 - - - - | 49 -
Dream Catch Me Newton Faulkner SME | 55| - 5 | 48 - - - -
Evacuate The Dancefloor Cascada UMA 6 6 6 6 - - -
Fire Burning Sean Kingston SME 51| 49| 49| 8 | 22| 22| 31| 38| 25| 21| 23| 27| 32| 23
Foreign Land Eskimo Joe WAR | 71| 68 | 13| 18 - - -
Forever Chris Brown SME 68 | 57 | 7 | 47 - - - - - -
Funhouse Plnk SME | 15| 16| 6 9 | 19| 17| 18| 16| 16| 9 | 13| 9| 11| 9
Generation Why Kisschasy UMA - 72| 1 48 47 - 41 | 44 - -
Gives You Hell The All-American Rejects UMA | 95| 92| 3 | 33 - - - - - - - 34
Good Girls Go Bad Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton WAR 5 5 5 6 - - - - -
Meester
Halo Beyonce SME | 47 | 38| 3 | 32 - - - - -
Heartbreak (Make Me A Freemasons Feat. Sophie Ellis UMA | 64| 51| 51 51 29| 28| 21| 20 23| 28| 26| 37| 32
Dancer) Bextor
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 7t September 2009

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.

Title Artist Dist TW| LW | HP | TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW
Heavy Cross Gossip SME 011 7| 18| 9| 12| 13| 7| 18| 13| 6 6 | 12| 14
Her Diamonds Rob Thomas WAR | 34| 30| 3 15 41| 35| 50 - 49 - 35
Hey Boys And Girls (Truth Of The | Evermore WAR | 76 | 71 4 | 26 - - 50 - -
World Pt. 2)
Hoedown Throwdown Miley Cyrus UMA | 59 | 48 | 20 | 17 - - - -
Holiday Dizzee Rascal Feat. Chrome UMA | 49 - 49 | 1 - - - - -
Hot N Cold Katy Perry EMI 88 | 77| 4 | 54 - - - - -
Hush Hush; Hush Hush The Pussycat Dolls UMA 44 | 47 | 10 | 15 - - - - -
| Gotta Feeling The Black Eyed Peas UMA 4 3 1 13| 6 4 4 2 4 3 3 2 2 2
| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)| Pitbull UMA 7012 7 6 70101 8| 19 9| 11| 8| 14| 13| 16
| Wanna The All-American Rejects UMA | 28| 26| 26| 9 | 33| 33| 25| 29| 38| 32| 19| 24| 23| 38
If This Is It Newton Faulkner SME 29 - 29 1 28 22 15 15 - 41
If Today Was Your Last Day Nickelback WAR | 41| 37| 26 | 14 - -
Ignorance Paramore WAR | 57 | 8 | 57 | 2 - - - -
I'm Not Alone Calvin Harris SME 77 | 63 | 48| 20 - | 46 - - - | 48 -
I'm Yours Jason Mraz WAR | 8 | 9% | 3 | 62| - - - - - -
In For The Kill La Roux UMA | 53 | 44| 36 | 14| - - - - -
Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat | UMA | 90 | 83 | 1 25 - - - - - -

Dolls
Jump Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado WAR | 23| 29| 23| 6 - - - -
Kansas City Sneaky Sound System MGM - 14| 16 - - - - - - 48 - | 47
Kiss Me Thru The Phone Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie | UMA - 16| 22| 43| 47| 43| 40| 41| 40 - 46 36
Knock You Down Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West& |UMA | 46 | 40 | 24 | 15| 24| 20| 23| 25| 21| 18 | 27| 22| 17| 22

Ne-Yo
Light Of Day The Next SME - - 6| 3 10| - | 15| 50| 4
Like It Like That Guy Sebastian SME 1 2 1 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Like It Loud Cassie Davis SME | 89 | 72| 11| 24 - - -
Lily Rav Thomas BYN - 86 | 1 - 12| 6 - -
Love Drunk Boys Like Girls SME | 54| 58 | 54| 2 - - - - - -
Love Story Taylor Swift UMA | 40| 45| 1 | 35| 40| 38| 40| 36| 43| 47| 32| 36| 30| 25
Make Her Say Kid Cudi Feat. Kanye West & UMA | 72| 75| 62| 4 - - - - - -

Common
Mama Do (Uh Oh, Uh Oh) Pixie Lott UMA | 99| 80| 55| 4 | 38| 27| 29| 27| 39| 22| 24| 28| 28| 20
Meet Me Halfway Black Eyed Peas UMA | 50 - 50 1 - - - -
My Delirium Ladyhawke UMA | 98| 86 | 8 | 39 - - -
Never Say Never The Fray SME 87| 98| 38| 10| 31| 36| 32| 33| 34| 33| 35| 44| 42| 37
New Divide Linkin Park WAR | 26 | 22| 3 | 15| - - - - -
New Moon Rising Wolfmother UMA | 67 - 67 1 - - - - -
Next In Line Dead Letter Circus MGM - 87| 3 - | 40| 33| 47| 48| 49| - | 40| 40| 30
No Surprises Daughtry SME | 43| 34| 34| 7| 26| 24| 20| 21| 30| 20| 18| 21| 33| 35
Not Fair Lily Allen EMI 48 | 39| 3 | 23 - - - 39| 26
Not For You Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME - - - 42 - - - -
Notion EP Kings Of Leon SME | 94| 73| 46| 7 | 34| 25| 30| 30| 23| 26| 22| 23| 19| 12
Obsessed Mariah Carey UMA | 21| 13| 13| 8 - - - - -
On The Dancefloor David Guetta Feat. Will.|.Am & EMI 62| - | 62| 1 - - - -

Apl.De.Ap
Paparazzi Lady Gaga UMA | 25 21| 2 | 15| 18| 18 | 10| 12| 14| 17| 14| 13| 7 6
Party In The U.S.A. Miley Cyrus UMA | 14 14 1 - - - - - -
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 7t September 2009

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.

Title Artist Dist TW| LW | HP | TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW
Poker Face Lady Gaga UMA | 74 | 65| 1 50 - - - - -
Princess Short Stack UMA - 1M1 12 - - - - | 49| 50
Ramona Was A Waitress Paul Dempsey EMI 91| 8 | 2 - 45 - -
Recordings Of The Middle East | The Middle East EMI - - 39| 29| 28| 31| 31| 29| 31| 42| 35| 27
Release Me Agnes WAR | 69 | 74| 69| 7 - - -
Right Round Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha WAR | 60 | 61 1129 - | 49 - - 47
Riverside Sidney Samson WAR | 38| 33| 10 | 18 - - -
Run This Town Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West |WAR | 39 | 35| 35| 3 - - - - - -
Second Chance Shinedown WAR | 80 | 60 | 19| 17 - - - | 44 - | 48| 50
Sexy Bitch David Guetta Feat. Akon EMI 2 1 1 6 - - - -
She Wolf Shakira SME | 30| 18| 18| 7 | 12| 9 9 | 18| 10| 10| 7 | 11| 8| 15
She's A Genius Jet EMI 20 23| 20| 11 - - -
Shooting Stars Bag Raiders UMA | 70| 62 | 62 | 4 - - - - -
Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It) | Beyonce SME | 75| 70 | 5 | 42 - - -
So What Plnk SME | 82| 82| 1 | 55| - - - - - -
Stone Cold Sober Paloma Faith SME - - - | 46| 41| 46| 43| 46| -
Sugar Flo Rida Feat. Wynter WAR - 20 | 13 - - - - - 50 | 25
Sway, Sway Baby! Short Stack UMA | 58 | 43| 2 70 25| 26| 26| 24| 22| 34| 11| 15| 46| 24
Sweet Dreams Beyonce SME 8 7 213 11| 11| 1" 9 6 5 5 8 6 4
Tame Impala Tame Impala UMA - 82| 8 | 46| 32| 44| 45| 27| 24| 34 29 | 42
The 12 Mixes Michael Jackson SME - - | 47| 43| 49| 35| 28| 30| - | 31| 31| AN
The Boy Does Nothing Alesha Dixon WAR 9 9 9 9 - - - -
The Climb Miley Cyrus UMA | 35| 32| 5 | 22| 14| 13| 7 8 | 11| 7| 10| 16| 4 7
The Fixer Pearl Jam UMA | 27| 31| 27| 2 - - - - - -
The Last Day On Earth Kate Miller-Heidke SME 3 4 3 8 5 5 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 3
The Open Door EP Death Cab For Cutie WAR - - - - - - - | 43
Thriller Michael Jackson SME 78 9 | 3| 33 - - - -
Tiny Dancer (Hold Me Closer) | Ironik Feat. Chipmunk & Elton John | WAR - 64 | 2 42 - - - - - 45
Tom Ugly EP Tom Ugly SHK - - - | 23| 23| 38| 17| 36| 37| 40| - | 44| 29
Up/Down Jessica Mauboy SME | 22 2| 1 4 19 -] 2| - 12
Uprising Muse WAR | 65| 64 | 40 | 4 - - - - - -
Use Somebody Kings Of Leon SME | 97 | 78 | 2 | 44 - - -
Viva La Vida Coldplay EMI 83| 99| 2 | 60 - - - -
Waking Up In Vegas Katy Perry EMI 42 | 42| 11| 20 30| 30| 37| 32| 33| 31| 33| 30| 15| 41
Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun EMI 92 - 10 | 44 - - - - -
Warp The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve |UMA | 93 | 79 | 65 | 4 - - - - - -

Aoki
We Are Golden Mika UMA | 19| 10| 10| 3 - - - - -
We Made You Eminem UMA - | 76| 1| 20| 35| 34| 34| 39| 32| 27| 37| 25| 36| 19
Welcome To The Afternoon Lisa Mitchell WAR - 93 1 45 | 41| 27| 42| 42 - 29| 34| 21| 48
When Love Takes Over David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland | EMI 171 19| 6 18 21 19| 24| 26| 24| 16| 21| 18| 18| 21
Work Ciara Feat. Missy Elliott SME - 66 | 6 - - | 46| 44| 25| 43| 32| 48| 43
You Belong With Me Taylor Swift UMA | 18| 17| 5 | 19| 15| 14| 14| 11| 12| 8 | 16| 12| 10| 13
You Found Me The Fray SME 73 - 1 32 - - - -
You Get Me Sinead Burgess UMA - - - - 7| 38 -
Yours Forever Andre Rieu UMA - 141 5 - - 49 | 47 - 45
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencin

7th September 2009

National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.
Artist Title Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW
AC/DC Black Ice SME| 36 | 59| 1 | 46| 31 - M 27| - | 33| - | 24| 49
Arctic Monkeys Humbug EMI 9 2 2 2 1" 3 9 3 16| 7 16| 3 6 2
Bee Gees The Number Ones WAR| 70 | 75| 58 | 41 - - - - - - 50
Bertie Blackman Secrets And Lies MGM| - - | 49| 12 - - - - - | 50
Beyonce | Am... Sasha Fierce SME| 29| 31| 8 | 42| 27| 32| 30| 34| 31| 32| 34| 33| 23| 27
Bloody Beetroots Romborama UMA | 31 31 1 32 - | 48 38 46 20
Bruce Springsteen Greatest Hits SME| 87 | 94| 1 | 77| - - - - -
Calvin Harris Ready For The Weekend SME| 75| 48| 39| 3 - | 49 - - - - - | 36
Cassie Davis Differently SME| 26 | 17 | 14| 3 | 23| 19| 24| 18| 21| 13| 36| 27| 36| 21
Colbie Caillat Breakthrough UMA | 59 59 1 50 - - - -
Coldplay Viva La Vida EMI | 46 | 56 | 1 | 64 | 46 | 46 | 45| - - - 48 | -
Creedence Clearwater Revival Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA| 58 | 54 | 27 | 86 | - - - - 46 | 39| # -
Crowded House (R)?curring Dream - The VeryBest | EMI | 93 | 98 1156 - - - - - -
Daughtry Leave This Town SME| 55| 44| 21| 8 39| 46| 40| 49| 40| - -
David Guetta One Love EMI | 7 - 7 1 7 6 10 7 12| -
Demi Lovato Here We Go Again UMA| 78 | 51| 40| 3 44 - 48 - - 50 -
Duffy Rockferry UMA| 77 | 64| 6 | 75| - - - - -
Eminem Relapse UMA| 56 | 40| 1 | 16 42 45 | 43 | 36 39| 40| 28
Empire Of The Sun Walking On A Dream EMI | 68 | T1 6 | 48 - - - - - - -
Eskimo Joe Inshalla WAR| 50 | 43| 1 | 14 48 50 | 45| 29| - -] 33| 35
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac | WAR | 39 | 47 | 17 | 238| 38| 47| 33| 35| 33| 43 - - 29| M4
Florence + The Machine Lungs UMA| 51| 39| 16 | 7 41 42 45 40 | 46 | 39
Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu Gurrumul MGM| 62 | 50| 3 | 1 - - - | 38| 44| 39| 16
Gossip Music For Men SME| 45| 46 | 13| 11| 49| 45| - | 47| - - | 49| 47| 43| 43
Green Day 21st Century Breakdown WAR| 33| 25| 2 | 16| 37| 29| 34| 27| 30| 25| 22| 23| 27| 24
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits UMA | 100| - 6 | 163 - - - - - -
Hannah Montana Hannah Montana 3 UMA| 35| 27| 27| 2 33| 24 31| 22| 35| 30| 31| 18| 44| 29
Hillsong Faith + Hope + Love SME| 9 | 100| 12| 8 - - - - - - -
Hilltop Hoods State Of The Art UMA| 14| 14| 1 12 18| 16| 23| 17| 9 | 10| 6 8 7 5
Jason Mraz We Sing. We Dance. We Steal WAR| 89| 81 | 3 | 64| - - - - -

Things.
Jessica Mauboy Been Waiting SME| 34| 26| 11| 41| 39| 20| 26| 28| 34| 34| 27| 13| 41| 38
Jet Shaka Rock EMI| 8 5 5 2| 10| 6 8 4 | 11| 8| 10| 6 | 14| 6
Jimmy Barnes The Rhythm And The Blues UMA| 1 1 1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
John Farnham The Essential 3.0 SME| 11| 18| 11| 2 6 | 14 11| 16| 8| 21| 8| 12| 16| 26
Johnny Cash The Essential Johnny Cash SME | 97 M| 78| - - - - -
Jordin Sparks Battlefield SME| 8 | 57| 34| 7 - - - - -
Karnivool Sound Awake SME| 8 | 67| 2 | 13 - - - - -
Kasabian West Ryder Pauper Lunatic SME| 76 | 58 | 11| 13 - - - - -
Asylum

Kate Miller-Heidke Curiouser SME| 5 6 5 17| 8 1 4 9 4 5 141 19| 3 8
Katy Perry One Of The Boys EMI | 43| 30| 11| 57| 44| 31| 43| 37| 42| 27| 45| 30| - | 41
Keith Urban Defying Gravity EMI | 82| 84 | 3 | 22 - - - - -
Kelly Clarkson All | Ever Wanted SME| 47 | 41| 2 | 26| 48| 40| 47 | 41 - | 49 - | 34| - | 48
Kings Of Leon Only By The Night SME| 28 | 24| 1 | 51| 34| 30| 29| 25| 25| 18| 29| 24| 22| 25
Kisschasy Seizures UMA| 41| 15| 15| 2 | 40| 18| 35| 6 | 47| 24| 40| 20| 42| 23
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 7t September 2009
National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.

Artist Title Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW
La Roux La Roux UMA| 37| 33| 22| 9 | 45| 38| 39| 36| 37| 39| 42| 49| 32| 3
Lady Gaga The Fame UMA| 30| 22| 4 | 52| 28| 26| 28| 23| 29| 16| 25| 21| 31| 22
Lily Allen It's Not Me, It's You EMI | 12| 10| 1| 30| 14| 10| 15| 15| 13| 12| 13| 10| 11| 15
Lisa Mitchell Wonder WAR| 16| 16| 6 5 21| 17| 13| 14| 24| 17| 17| 16| 15| 13
Little Birdy Confetti UMA| 74| 66| 6 | 17| - - - - -
Mark Vincent My Dream - Mio Visione SME| 18| 19| 2 9 1312 18 21| 20| 26 | 11| 17| 13| 18
Matchbox Twenty Exile On Mainstream WAR| 83| 77 1 56 - - - - -
Melody Gardot My One And Only Thrill UMA| 23| 28| 23| 6 | 19| 28| 17| 33| 44| 48| 37| 37| 47| 44
Melody Gardot Worrisome Heart UMA| 94| 93| 93| 2 - - - - -
Michael Buble Michael Buble Meets Madison WAR| 69 | 62| 23| 10| - - - - -

Square Garden
Michael Jackson King Of Pop SME| 25| 23| 5 | 22| 24| 21| 22| 19| 22| 19| 35| 26| 30| 19
Michael Jackson HIStory: Past, Present And Future- | SME | 88 | 72| 1 | 138 - - - - - -

Book 1
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME| 4 3 1 78| 4 2 3 2 5 3 3 4 5 4
Michael Jackson #1's SME| 13| 12| 2 | 71| 12| 9| 10| 10| 14| 9 | 12| 9| 18| 14
Michael Jackson Thriller SME| 38| 32| 1 | 140| 36| 27| 32| 26| 41| 33| 32| 25| 37| 32
Michael Jackson The Collection SME| 53 | 38| 2 6 36| 40| 30| 48| 38| 41| 36 - 37
Miley Cyrus Hannah Montana: The Movie UMA| 17| 9 6 171 15| 7 16 11 15 11| 15| 11| 19| 11
Neil Diamond Hot August Night NYC SME| 21| 37| 21| 2 | 22| 34| 21| 29| 19| 42| 19| 31| 28| 42
Neil Young Greatest Hits WAR| 91| 8 | 25| 70 | - - - - -
Newton Faulkner Hand Built By Robots SME | 57 5| 36 - - - - - -
Nickelback Dark Horse WAR| 40 | 34| 3 | 42| 41| 35| 38| 31| 32| 28| 30| 35| 34| 33
Nirvana Nevermind UMA| 79| 73| 2 | 216| - - - - - -
Opera Queensland Chorus Opera’s Greatest Choruses UMA| 52| 68| 52| 2 | 35| 50 - - 43 -
Pink Mlssundaztood SME| 44 | 45| 14 | 115| 42| 43| 50 | 38| 39| 41| - | 48| -
Plnk I'm Not Dead SME| 32| 29| 1 | 172| 26| 33| 37| 24| 23| 23| 26| 32| 38| 30
Plnk Funhouse SME| 3 4 1 45| 3 4 5 5 3 2 4 2 4 3
Plnk Can't Take Me Home SME| 90 | 83| 10 | 58 | - - - - -
Pink Try This SME| 71| 60| 8 | 67| - - - | 50 - -
Paramore Riot! WAR| 92 | 87 | 47 | 27 - - - - -
Patrizio Buanne Patrizio WAR | 24 24 1 20 - 20 40 18 26
Patrizio Buanne The Best Of Patrizio Buanne UMA| 60 | 79| 60 | 6 - - - 50 -
Paul Dempsey Everything Is True EMI | 15| 11 5 3 171 13 14| 13 17| 14| 21| 15| 17| 10
Pearl Jam Rearviewmirror SME| 67 | 55| 2 | 94 - - - - -
Phil Collins Hits WAR| 72| 65| 2 | 73| - - - - -
Phoenix Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix SHK| 73| 69| 13| 15| - - - - -
Pussycat Dolls Doll Domination 2.0 UMA| 95| 78 | 4 | 50 - - - - -
Regina Spektor Far WAR| 61| 53| 10 | 10 - - - - -
Rob Thomas Cradlesong WAR| 6 7 3 9 5 5 7 7 7 4 5 5 8 9
Sarah Blasko As Day Follows Night UMA| 20| 20| 5 8 | 25| 22| 19| 20| 28| 31| 24| 22| 25| 20
Seal Soul WAR| 64 | 61| 16| 36 | - - - - | 47| 42 -
Short Stack Stack Is The New Black UMA| 27 | 13| 1 33| 15| 25| 8| 26| 15| 20| 14| 21| 12
Sia Some People Have Real Problems INE | 80 41| 15 - - - - - - -
Simon & Garfunkel The Essential Simon & Garfunkel SME| 81| 8 | 20 | 34 | - - - - -
Slim Dusty gilttin'_On 80: 80 Aussie Truckin' EM | 22| 36| 20| 6 | 16| 23| 36| 44| 12| 20| 28 | 29| 35

assics
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 7t September 2009
National NSW ViclTas Qld SA W.A.
Artist Title Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW
Soundtrack The Boat That Rocked UMA| 19| 21| 3 | 23| 29| 25| 27| 32| 18| 22| 23| 28| 10| 17
Soundtrack Transformers: Revenge Of The WAR| 66 | 52| 14| 11 - - - - 47 45 | - | 46
Fallen - The Album

Soundtrack Twilight WAR | 48 | 42| 2 | 42 - 46 | 50 | 44 | 48 | 43| - | 47
Taylor Swift Fearless UMA| 10| 8 2 | 42 9 8 121 12| 6 6 9 7 9 7
The All-American Rejects When The World Comes Down UMA| 84 | 70 | 35| 16 - - - - -

The Black Eyed Peas The EN.D UMA| 2 1 11 13] 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
The Eagles The Very Best Of The Eagles WAR| 49 | 49| 2 | 127| - - | 42| 43| 36| 37| 44| 46| 45| 40
The Fray The Fray SME| 98| 99| 3 | 30| - - - - -

The Script The Script SME| 42| 35| 9 | 21| 43| 37| 49| 39| 46| 35 38| 49 | 45
The Temper Trap Conditions UMA | 63 | 63 9 1 - - - - -
Urthboy Spitshine INE | 54| - | 54| 1 44 | - - -
Whitney Houston The Ultimate Collection SME| 99| 8 | 31| 26 | - - - - -

Willie Nelson American Classic EMI | 65 - 65 | 1 47 - - - - - -

ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 7t September 2009
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA. W.A.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP | Tl | TW| LW | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Triple J Hottest 100 Of All Time Various UMA | 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
101 90's Hits Various EMI | 2 2 1 6 3 3 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 4
The Ray Hadley Country Music Collection | Various SME| 3 4 3 3 2 1 - - - -
Million Dollar Riff Various SME | 4 6 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 2 5 4 5
So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2009 Various SME| 5 3 1 11| 5 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 2
TVs Magic Moments Various SME| 6 5 4 4 - 5 4 5 4 5 3 5 3
Wild Energy: Gold Edition Various UMA| 7 7 1 - - - - - -
Rock Box Various UMA| 8 8 8 3 - - - - - -
Chillout Sessions XII Various UMA| 9 9 1 - - - - - -
Blazin' Presents The Afterparty 2 Various — Mixed by DJ | UMA| 10 10 1 - - - - - -
Nino Brown
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ARIA Australian Artists — Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Title

Like It Like That
The Last Day On Earth
She's A Genius
Up/Down

Don't Miss You

Do It Again

Chase That Feeling
Coin Laundry
Because

Sway, Sway Baby!
Broken Leg

New Moon Rising
Shooting Stars
Foreign Land

Hey Boys And Girls (Truth Of The World Pt. 2)

Caught In The Crowd
Artvs. Science
Differently

Like It Loud

Walking On A Dream

Title

The Rhythm And The Blues
Curiouser

Shaka Rock

The Essential 3.0

State Of The Art
Everything Is True

Wonder

My Dream - Mio Visione
As Day Follows Night
Sittin' On 80: 80 Aussie Truckin' Classics
Differently

Stack Is The New Black
Been Waiting

Black Ice

Seizures

Inshalla

Opera's Greatest Choruses
Spitshine

Gurrumul

Conditions

Artist

Guy Sebastian
Kate Miller-Heidke
Jet

Jessica Mauboy
Ricki-Lee

Cassie Davis
Hilltop Hoods

Lisa Mitchell
Jessica Mauboy
Short Stack
Bluejuice
Wolfmother

Bag Raiders
Eskimo Joe
Evermore

Kate Miller-Heidke
Art vs. Science
Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy
Cassie Davis
Empire Of The Sun

Artist

Jimmy Barnes
Kate Miller-Heidke
Jet

John Farnham
Hilltop Hoods
Paul Dempsey
Lisa Mitchell

Mark Vincent
Sarah Blasko
Slim Dusty
Cassie Davis
Short Stack
Jessica Mauboy
AC/DC

Kisschasy

Eskimo Joe
Opera Queensland Chorus
Urthboy

Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu
The Temper Trap

o>

A2
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Company
SME

SME
CAP/EMI
SME

SHK

SME
GE/UMA
WAR

SME
SMR/UMA
DEW/UMA
MOD/UMA
MOD/UMA
MUSH/WAR
WAR

SME
GRN/MGM
SME

SME
CAP/EMI

Company
LIB/UMA
SME
VIR/EMI
SME
GE/UMA
CAP/EMI
WAR

SME
DEW/UMA
EMI

SME
SMR/UMA
SME
ALB/SME
ELEV/UMA
MUSH/WAR
ACL/UMA
INE
SFM/MGM
LIBIUMA

Catalogue No.
88697580942
88697579282
6842825
88697589922
PUBLIC021
88697550682
GERCDS001
AU-WAO0-09-00130
88697535662
SMR0014
2714523
2714690
2715014
5186538032
5186531452
88697488872
AVS001
88697494122
88697444512
2349372

Catalogue No.
LMCDO0071
88697394392
9682212
88697553842
GERO001
6844792
5186509532
88697552412
DEW9000168
3102680
88697577452
SMR0004
88697431782
88697417452
ELEVENCD89
5186534242
4763489
ACE051
SFGU080201
LMCD0056
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ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Title

Sexy Bitch

Like It Like That

The Last Day On Earth

| Gotta Feeling

Good Girls Go Bad

Evacuate The Dancefloor (Radio Edit)

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho) (Radio Edit)

The Boy Does Nothing
Sweet Dreams

Party In the U.S.A.

Heavy Cross

Battlefield

22

Already Gone

When Love Takes Over
Funhouse

We Are Golden

Boom Boom Pow (Album Version)
She's A Genius

Jump

You Belong With Me
Obsessed

New Divide

Up Down

The Fixer

Paparazzi

| Wanna (Album Version)
21 Guns (Album Version)
If This Is It

Do It Again

Her Diamonds (Album Version)
Chase That Feeling

Run This Town

The Climb

If Today Was Your Last Day
She Wolf

Coin Laundry (Album Version)
Love Story

Halo

Before The Worst

No Surprises

Meet Me Halfway
Riverside (Album Version)
Knock You Down
Bulletproof

In For The Kill

Bonkers (Album Version)
Love Drunk

Not Fair

Ignorance

Artist

David Guetta Feat. Akon
Guy Sebastian

Kate Miller-Heidke

The Black Eyed Peas
Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester
Cascada

Pitoull

Alesha Dixon

Beyonce

Miley Cyrus

Gossip

Jordin Sparks

Lily Allen

Kelly Clarkson

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
Plnk

Mika

The Black Eyed Peas

Jet

Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado
Taylor Swift

Mariah Carey

Linkin Park

Jessica Mauboy

Pearl Jam

Lady Gaga

The All-American Rejects
Green Day

Newton Faulkner

Cassie Davis

Rob Thomas

Hilltop Hoods

Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
Miley Cyrus

Nickelback

Shakira

Lisa Mitchell

Taylor Swift

Beyonce

The Script

Daughtry

Black Eyed Peas

Sidney Samson

Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo
La Roux

La Roux

Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
Boys Like Girls

Lily Allen

Paramore
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Company
EMI
SME
SME
UMA
WAR
UMA
UMA
WAR
SME
UMA
SME
SME
EMI
SME
EMI
SME
UMA
UMA
EMI
WAR
UMA
UMA
WAR
SME
UMA
UMA
UMA
WAR
SME
SME
WAR
UMA
WAR
UMA
WAR
SME
WAR
UMA
SME
SME
SME
UMA
WAR
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
SME
EMI
WAR

ISRC
FR-ZID-09-00500
AU-BM0-09-00191
AU-BM0-08-00480
US-UM7-09-65169
US-AT2-09-01277
DE-HK9-09-11301
US-US1-09-00237
GB-AHS-08-00416
US-SM1-08-04756
US-HR1-09-24519
US-SM1-09-02231
GB-CTA-09-00150
GB-AYE-08-02260
GB-CTA-09-00011
FR-ZID-09-00200
US-LF2-08-00184
US-C7R-09-00125
US-UM7-09-55624
US-DPK-09-16003
US-AT2-09-00453
US-CJY-08-03328
US-UM7-09-73055
US-WB1-09-01893
AU-BM0-08-00496
US-A32-09-00003
US-UM7-08-24408
US-UM7-08-43644
US-RE1-09-00679
GB-HKB-09-00014
AU-BM0-09-00097
US-AT2-09-00637
AU-UM7-09-00291
US-JZ1-09-00010
US-WD1-09-35758
NL-A32-08-87846
US-SM1-09-03570
GB-ARL-09-00498
US-CJY-08-03275
US-SM1-08-04556
GB-ARL-08-00428
GB-CTA-09-00159
US-UM7-09-67700
NL-C28-08-10779
US-UM7-09-55396
GB-UM7-09-03779
GB-UM7-09-00467
GB-PVV-09-00242
US-SM1-09-03442
GB-AYE-08-02261
US-AT2-09-02050
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1 1 6
2 2 13
3 3 6
4 4 6
5 5 16
6 6 15
7 7 16
8 - 1
9 10 4
10 8 15
1 - 1
12 9 5
13 15 7
14 12 4
15 14 50
16 13 14
17 19 17
18 18 3
19 16 5
20 23 23
21 20 22
2 2 59
23 24 45
24 22 5
25 M 2

LaxMARER, ()

Albums

W LW Tl
1 - 1
2 - 1
3 1 52
4 1
5 - 1
6 2 16
7 3 9
8 7 6
9 4 9
10 5 8
1 6 3
128 10
13 11 73
14 10 12
15 13 33
16 19 19
17 9 3
18 12 4
19 15 6
20 16 7
2120 40
2 17 19
23 14 4
24 2 28
25 24 14
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Title

Sexy Bitch

| Gotta Feeling

Evacuate The Dancefloor

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)
When Love Takes Over
Bonkers

Riverside

Holiday

Bulletproof

In For The Kill

On The Dancefloor
Heartbreak (Make Me A Dancer)
Release Me

Shooting Stars

Poker Face

I'm Not Alone

Art vs. Science

Celebration

Warp

Day 'N' Nite (Crookers Remix)
LoveGame

Just Dance

Get Shaky

Birthday Sex (Remix)

| Will Be Here

Title

One Love

Wild Energy: Gold Edition
The Fame

Chillout Sessions Xl
Romborama

Sessions Six

La Roux

Skitz Mix 32

In The Club!

OnelLove Smash Your Stereo 2009

Ready For The Weekend
Uncovered

Apocalypso

Club Classics 2
Clubbers Guide To 2009

Wild Weekends 09
Temporary Pleasure
Mashed 5

Trance Nation

The Underground 2009

Circus

Chilled 1991-2009

Leave Them All Behind Il
Invaders Must Die

Skitz Rocks Vol. 2

Artist

David Guetta Feat. Akon

The Black Eyed Peas

Cascada

Pitbull

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
Sidney Samson

Dizzee Rascal Feat. Chrome

La Roux

La Roux

David Guetta Feat. Will.l.Am & Apl.De.Ap
Freemasons Feat. Sophie Ellis Bextor

Agnes

Bag Raiders
Lady Gaga
Calvin Harris
Art vs. Science
Madonna

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki

Kid Cudi

Lady Gaga

Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis
The lan Carey Project

Jeremih

Tiésto Feat. Sneaky Sound System

Artist

David Guetta
Various

Lady Gaga
Various

Bloody Beetroots

> e

[ N N 2

A3

Various - mixed by Goodwill, Tommy Trash & Dirty South

La Roux
Various - Mixed By Nick Skitz
Various

Various - Mixed By The Bloody Beetroots, Juan Kidd &

Andy Murphy
Calvin Harris
Various

The Presets
Various

Various - mixed by Stafford Brothers, The Aston Shuffle &

Bass Kleph

Various - mixed by Archie & KCB
Simian Mobile Disco

Various — mixed by Miami Horror & Beni
Various

Various — mixed by Style Of Eye, Justin Martin & Klaus

Hill

Britney Spears

Various

Various

The Prodigy

Various — mixed by Nick Skitz
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Company
VIR/EMI
INR/UMA
UMA
HUS/UMA
VIR/EMI
LIBIUMA
NEON/WAR
LIB/JUMA
PDR/UMA
PDR/UMA
VIR/EMI
VIC/UMA
WAR
MOD/UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SME
GRN/MGM
WAR
HUS/UMA
UNI/UMA
INRIUMA
INR/UMA
VIC/UMA
UMA
ATL/WAR

Company
VIR/EMI
CSR/IUMA
A3 INRUMA
MOS/UMA
HUS/UMA
A MOS/UMA
PDR/UMA
LNG/UMA
MOS/UMA
ONE/SME

COL/SME
MOS/UMA
A3 MOD/UMA

EMI

° MOS/UMA

CSR/IUMA
V2/SHK

MOS/UMA
MOS/UMA
MOS/UMA

A JVE/SME
MOS/UMA
MOD/UMA

o SHK
LNG/UMA

Catalogue No.
6877595

2712911

2811794
HUSSYCD5095
9681982
LIBDIGITALO78
AU-NE3-09-00091
LIBDIGITALO79
2709093

2700976
FR-ZID-09-00520
ZIP069CD
GB-SXS-09-00056
2715014

1789813
88697513252
AVS001
US-WB1-09-02834
2715182

2703554

2704916

1779103
ZIP049CD
2708110
GB-FTG-09-00030

Catalogue No.
6851110
DNA0012
1791397
MOSA102
HUSSYCD041
MOSA096
2703635
LNGA0006
MOSA098
88697539112

88697571912
MOSA097
MODCD078
9662022
MOSA090

DNA0008
WEBB216CD
MOSA101
MOSA100
MOSA099

88697407762
MOSA095
MODCD110
HOSPCDO001X
LNGA0003



#1 Urban Single this week

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 13 1 Sweet Dreams Beyonce o SME G010001735767M
2 2 13 1 Battlefield Jordin Sparks ° JVE/SME 88697553682
3 4 23 1 Boom Boom Pow The Black Eyed Peas A2 INR/UMA 2706615
4 3 4 3 Obsessed Mariah Carey ISLIUMA 2713505
5 - 1 5  Up/Down Jessica Mauboy SME 88697589922
6 6 6 6  Jump Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-00453
7 5 16 2 Chase That Feeling Hilltop Hoods o GE/UMA GERCDS001
8 7 3 7 Run This Town Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West ROC/WAR  US-JZ1-09-00010
9 1 1 2 Hush Hush; Hush Hush The Pussycat Dolls L] INR/UMA 2708133
10 9 15 6 Knock You Down Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo INR/UMA 2711463
11 8 32 2 Halo Beyonce A2 COL/SME 88697473502
12 31 2 12 Meet Me Halfway Black Eyed Peas UMA 2710177
13 12 8 12 Fire Burning Sean Kingston EPI/SME 88697580892
14 10 12 2 Because Jessica Mauboy L] SME 88697535662
15 15 29 1 Right Round Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha A2 ATL/WAR 7567896654
16 14 58 2 Forever Chris Brown A2 JVE/SME 88697334012
17 17 8 14 Make Her Say Kid Cudi Feat. Kanye West & Common UMA 2710329
18 16 42 2 Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It) Beyonce A2 COL/SME 88697417512
19 21 25 1 Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls A INR/IUMA 2700923
20 13 10 9  Beautiful Eminem INR/UMA 2707629
21 20 39 7 Beautiful Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall ~ @ UNI/UMA 1799453
2 18 20 2 We Made You Eminem A INR/IUMA 2706416
23 22 4 1 Bum Jessica Mauboy A SME 88697436282
24 23 24 6 Kiss Me Thru The Phone Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie L] INR/UMA 2706205
25 19 7 10  Birthday Sex Jeremih DEF/UMA 2705033
26 27 81 1 Low Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain A2 ATL/WAR 7567899473
27 24 16 5  Sugar Flo Rida Feat. Wynter ATL/WAR 7567895979
28 25 2 25  Still Standing Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-UM7-09-00689
29 29 25 6  Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy o SME 88697491362
30 26 20 6 I'm On A Boat The Lonely Island Feat. T-Pain L] UNI/UMA 1798566
31 - 1 31 Silly Boy Eva Simons CAP/EMI 6885185
32 3B 37 1 Pumplt Black Eyed Peas ° INR/IUMA 9850564
33 28 6 21 Shining Down Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-02243
34 34 7 23 We Don't Care Akon UMA 2707178
35 - 1 35  Broken-Hearted Girl Beyonce COL/SME 88697586442
36 33 42 1 If | Were A Boy Beyonce A SME G010001734228|
37 30 24 3 Love Sex Magic Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake A LAF/SME 88697508652
3 32 N 16 Work Ciara Feat. Missy Elliott LAF/SME 88697553052
39 - 5 13 Krazy Pitoull & Lil Jon UMA US-UM7-09-57024
40 36 40 3 Running Back Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida A2 SME 88697411792

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



LW

BN -

w

y\;_\_\oo_\_\.po)_\_\AwAm.[;_\J;o’N_p_\_\_;%

—
oo

AN = s

#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Title

The EN.D

State Of The Art

| Am... Sasha Fierce

Blazin' Presents The Afterparty 2
Been Waiting

Spitshine

Major Flavours 4

Relapse

Crave Vol. 2

Battlefield

Doll Domination 2.0
Freedom

Alright, Still

R.0.0.T.S. (Route Of Overcoming The Struggle)
Flying Colours

Love & War

Hip Hop: The Collection 2009
RnB Superclub: Greatest Club Hits 2001-2009
Exclusive

Dr. Boondigga & The Big BW
Future Sex/Love Sounds
Monkey Business

Year Of The Gentleman

The Great Divide

Fast & Furious 4

Curtain Call: The Hits

The Hard Road

Blazin' 2009

808s & Heartbreak

Good Girl Gone Bad
BLACKsummers'night

The Eminem Show

Greatest Hits

Elephunk

Paper Tralil

The Ecstatic

Mail On Sunday

Fantasy Ride

Clockwork

Imperial Blaze

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

The Black Eyed Peas

Hilltop Hoods

Beyonce

Various — mixed by DJ Nino Brown
Jessica Mauboy

Urthboy

Various — mixed by DJ Sir-Vere
Eminem

Various - mixed by DJ Havana Brown

Jordin Sparks
Pussycat Dolls
Akon

Lily Allen

Flo Rida

Bliss N Eso
Daniel Merriweather
Various

Various

Chris Brown

Fat Freddy's Drop
Justin Timberlake
Black Eyed Peas
Ne-Yo

Gully Platoon
Soundtrack
Eminem

Hilltop Hoods
Various - mixed by DJ Nino Brown
Kanye West
Rihanna

Maxwell

Eminem

The Notorious B.I.G.
Black Eyed Peas
T

Mos Def

Flo Rida

Ciara

Phrase

Sean Paul

A
A
A2

> o>

A2

A5

A3

A3

A3

Al

Company
INR/UMA
GE/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
SME

INE

UMA
INRIUMA
UMA
JVE/SME
INRIUMA
UNI/lUMA
CPT/EMI
ATL/WAR
ILL/UMA
UMA
UMA
WAR
JVE/SME
INE
JVE/ISME
A&M/UMA
DEF/UMA
OBESE
INRIUMA
INR/UMA
OBESE
UMA
DEF/UMA
DEF/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
BAD/WAR
A&M/UMA
ATL/WAR
INE
ATL/WAR
LAF/SME
UMA
WAR

Catalogue No.
2708142
GERO001
88697409802
5321627
88697431782
ACE051
5320643
2703216
8823919
88697558482
2705553
1793437
3717392
7567896624
ILL0O29CD
2706285
5316961
5186533782
88697315822
DRP013
88697179262
9882228
1785907
OBRO067
2702135
9889084
OBRO042
5315717
1787279
1771728
69699891422
4932902
7567899963
9860637
7567898198
DWTO009
7567899494
88697527132
2704315
7567895801
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1 1 3
2 2 7
3 3 1
4 5 7
5 4 7
6 7 8
7 6 10
8 1" 4
9 9 12
10 13 6
1" 22 3
12 10 22
13 16 10
14 34 2
15 12 9
16 8 17
17 - NEW
18 47 2
19 23 8
20 15 19
21 17 8
22 20 23
23 29 4
24 14 18
25 21 5
26 19 8
27 - NEW
28 - NEW
29 24 13
30 18 12
31 26 21
32 - RIE
33 3 5
34 30 9
35 27 4
36 35 5
37 28 5
38 25 8
39 40 9
40 - NEW
41 32 4
42 42 9
43 44 2
4 43 19
45 33 6
46 36 10
47 - RIE
48 50 2
49 - RIE
50 37 3
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 7th September 2009

TITLE:Artist
SEXY BITCH (Afrojack mix) David Guetta Feat. Akon

HEARTBREAKER (Laidback Luke / Wolfgang Gartner / Jump Jump Dance Dance mix) MSTRKRFT Feat. John Legend

IN THE AIR (Axwell / TV Rock & Luke Chable mix) TV Rock Feat. Rudy

DREAMER ‘09 (TV Rock / Darbuck & Klien mix) Viani DJ / Veerus & Maxie Devine Feat. Janice Robinson

ELEVATOR (Laidback Luke mix) Junior Sanchez Feat. Good Charlotte
| DON'T KNOW WHY (Lorne Padman & Christian Luke mix) Moony
FIXIN' TO THRILL (Chris Fraser mix) Dragonette

BACK TO THE BEAT (Riva Starr / Lee Mortimer / Audio Slingers / Chardy / Danny T/ Tom Piper mix) Reekay Garcia

COOL (Afrojack mix) Spencer & Hill

CHICO (Malente / Tom Piper / THDP / Baby Gee - Habebe & Benny Electric mix) Danny T
HOW SOON IS NOW (Extended mix) Dirty South / Ingrosso & David Guetta Feat Julie McKnight
LEAVE THE WORLD BEHIND Axwell / Angello / Ingrosso / Laidback Luke Feat. Deborah Cox

DISCO ELECTRIQUE (Revisited mix) Bingo Players vs. Chocolate Puma

PUT YOUR HANDS ON ME (Black Noise / Jesse Rose / Solo mix) Crookers Feat. Kardinal Offishall & Carla-Marie

LA LA SONG (Tocadisco mix) Bob Sinclar & Sugarhill Gang

BONKERS (Club / The Only mix) Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden

HOLIDAY Dizzee Rascal & Calvin Harris

SHOT CALLER (Mind Electric / Vandalism mix) lan Carey

RADIOMAN (EDX mix) Afrojack

WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER (Laidback Luke mix) David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
SHUT UP & LET IT GO Sidney Samson

I'M NOT ALONE (deadmau5 / Hook N Sling / MYNC mix) Calvin Harris

SWEET DISPOSITION (Dirty South / Axwell mix) The Temper Trap

NEED ME TO STAY (Bass Kleph / Lorne Padman & Christian Luke mix) Tommy Trash
TOOK THE NIGHT (Act Yo Age / Alvaro / The Only mix) Chelley

LET ME BE YOUR FANTASY (Bart B More / Wideboys mix) Ruff Loaderz Feat. Baby D
YOU & | (Spencer & Hill / Deadmau5 / Dash Berlin mix) Medina

FLOAT MY BOAT (Moguai mix) Lazy Jay

GIFTED (The Aston Shuffle mix) N.A.S.A. Feat. Kanye West / Santogold & Lykke Li
DO YOU WANT MORE The Aston Shuffle Feat. Danimal Kingdom

COME ON (Angger Dimas / Venuto & Matt Nugent mix) Javi Mula

SET ME FREE Phonat

MAKE IT FUNKY Alvaro

IN FOR THE KILL (Lifelike mix) La Roux

KIDSOS Sebastian Ingrosso

ANYWAY (A-Trak & Armand Van Helden mix) Duck Sauce

WARP The Bloody Beetroots

SAN FRANCISCO RAIN (Chris Lake mix) Lys Feat. Mool

| GOTTA FEELING (David Guetta mix) Black Eyed Peas

SHAKE IT (Tom Piper mix) The Noise

| WILL BE HERE (Wolfgang Gartner mix) Tiesto & Sneaky Sound System
POLKADOTS Afrojack

BEHIND (EDX mix) ATB

GETTING AWAY WITH IT (Vandalism / Chardy mix) Sean Quinn & Gus Cullen

DO IT AGAIN (Denzal Park mix) Cassie Davis

GIRL VS BOY (RobKay & Shamus / Blaze Tripp / Nick Galea / Original mix) Jono Fernandez Feat. Tim Watson

WALKING ON A DREAM (Ben Watt / Joey Negro mix) Empire Of The Sun
THIS IS OUR NIGHT Sander Kleinenberg

$PEND MY MONEY (Bass Kleph / Tom Piper mix) Bass Kleph & Stellar
CALYPSO (Kid Massive mix) Feenixpaw!

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.

EMI
ETC/UMA
NEON/WAR
NEON/WAR
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
BRR/SME
ONE/SME
CSR/UMA
BAM/XXX
XXX
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
LIB/lUMA
HUS/UMA
LIB/JUMA
LIB/UMA
VIC/UMA
ONE/SME
VIR/EMI
HUS/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
HUS/UMA
HUS/MA
CSR/UMA
EMI
NEON/WAR
ANTI/SHK
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
UMA
HUS/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
RIS/XXX
UMA
HUS/UMA
WARNER
HUS/UMA
CSR/UMA
VIC/UMA
COL/SME
BAM/XXX
EMI

XXX
VAC/XXX
ONE/SME

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Singles
W Lw T HP  Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 1 2 1 Love Drunk Boys Like Girls COL/SME 88697551672
2 4 7 2 Release Me Agnes WAR GB-SXS-09-00056
3 3 4 3 Shooting Stars Bag Raiders MOD/UMA 2715014
4 5 5 2 Warp The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki HUS/UMA 2715182
5 6 7 1 Mama Do (Uh Oh, Uh Oh) Pixie Lott MER/UMA 2711869
6 14 8 4 Fader The Temper Trap LIB/UMA 9341004005556
7 13 4 1 Don't Stop Believin' Glee Cast COL/SME (G010001810856Y
8 9 21 7 Sweet Disposition The Temper Trap LIBIUMA LMCD0023
9 11 3 8  WeWon'tRun Sarah Blasko DEW/UMA 2715638
10 - 1 10 Silly Boy Eva Simons CAP/EMI 6885185
11 7 8 3 Ramona Was A Waitress Paul Dempsey CAP/EMI 9666542
12 16 4 10  Stone Cold Sober Paloma Faith EPI/SME 88697529352
13 8 3 5  Audacity Of Huge Simian Mobile Disco SHK GB-DNH-09-00071
14 2 2 2 | Will Be Here Tiésto Feat. Sneaky Sound System ATL/WAR GB-FTG-09-00030
15 12 6 12 Here We Go Again Demi Lovato UMA 8714818
16 - 1 16 Chaka Demus Jamie T. EMI 6885335
17 19 55 1 Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes ~ M.LA. INE XLT328
18 15 3 13 Heartbreaker MSTRKRFT ETC/UMA 2716499
19 - 13 2 Show Me Love Steve Angello Feat. Laidback Luke & Robin S~ MOS/UMA 2707867
20 13 2 AlllWant Sarah Blasko DEW/UMA 2709079
Albums
W W Tl HP  Title Artist Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
1 1 2 1 Opera's Greatest Choruses Opera Queensland Chorus ACL/UMA 4763489
2 - 1 2 Spitshine Urthboy INE ACE051
3 2 3 1 HotMess Cobra Starship FBR/WAR 7567896934
4 - 1 4 Up In Something Dash & Will MER/UMA 2714887
5 3 2 3 Priveleged Woes Oh Mercy SHK CASA013
6 10 2 6  Rosario Rosario la Spina ACL/UMA 4763483
7 14 7 2 Spirit Of The Glen: Journey The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards UCJIUMA 4763232
8 7 5 1 Friendly Fires Friendly Fires INE XLCD383
9 12 15 1 Veckatimest Grizzly Bear WARP/INE ~ WARPCD182
10 6 8 2 Nothing Personal All Time Low SHK HR710-AUS
1 1 9 2 American Saturday Night Brad Paisley ARI/SME 88697473522
12 13 2 12 Mariachi El Bronx The Bronx CTX/SHK CTX506CD
13 19 47 1 The Long Now Children Collide UMA 1783349
14 - 1 14 No More Stories Are Told Today I'm Sorry They Mew COL/SME 88697199422
Washed Away No More Stories The World Is Grey
I'm Tired Let's Wash Away
15 5 7 2 SpongeBob's Greatest Hits SpongeBob SquarePants SME 88697558522
16 1 16 When It All Comes Down Amber Lawrence MGM AL2
17 9 4 4 The Great Divide Gully Platoon OBESE OBR067
18 4 2 We're Too Young Andy Bull ISL/UMA 2709318
19 15 5 11 Essential Alison Krauss Alison Krauss UMA 6106552
20 17 10 5  The Seldom Seen Kid Elbow PDR/UMA 1764098
Honour Roll:
(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
Albums 7 David Guetta One Love VIREMI 6851110
Albums 31 Bloody Beetroots Romborama HUS/UMA HUSSYCDO041
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Title

Fearless

The Ray Hadley Country Music Collection
Sittin' On 80: 80 Aussie Truckin' Classics

The Best Of Country Music Channel 2009
The Ultimate Country Collection

Boys From The Bush: Men Of Aussie Country
Defying Gravity

Double Cream: The Best Of Cream Of Country

The Essential Johnny Cash
| Love This Place

The Very Best Of Dolly Parton
Hell Of A Ride

Hillbilly Road

American Saturday Night
Keep On Lovin' You
Personal File

When It All Comes Down
Greatest Hits: 18 Kids
Essential Alison Krauss
Cowboy Town

Artist

Taylor Swift
Various

Slim Dusty
Various

Various

Various

Keith Urban
Various

Johnny Cash
Troy Cassar-Daley
Dolly Parton
Adam Brand
John Williamson
Brad Paisley
Reba McEntire
Johnny Cash
Amber Lawrence
Keith Urban
Alison Krauss
Brooks & Dunn

A2

A2

Company
BIG/UMA
SME

EMI

EMI

SME
ABC/UMA
CPT/EMI
SME
COL/SME
LIB/UMA
RCA/SME
CB/SHK
GUM/EMI
ARI/SME
BIG/UMA
SME/QQ
MGM
CAP/EMI
UMA
ARI/SME

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Title

My Dream - Mio Visione
Opera's Greatest Choruses
You'll Never Walk Alone
Rosario

Spirit Of The Glen: Journey
Masterpieces

The Promise

Spring: Beautiful Music From ABC Classics
Emma Matthews In Monte Carlo
Vivere: The Best Of Andrea Bocelli
For You: Classical Love Songs
Live In Australia

The Priests

Passione

You'll Never Walk Alone

Winter Solstice

Commuter Classics

Siempre

Wicked

Handel: Concerti Grossi Opus 6

Artist

Mark Vincent

Opera Queensland Chorus

Andre Rieu

Rosario la Spina

The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards
Andre Rieu

I Divo

Various

Emma Matthews

Andrea Bocelli

Various

Andre Rieu

The Priests

Paul Potts

David Hobson & Teddy Tahu Rhodes
Various

Various

Il Divo

Soundtrack

Australian Brandenburg Orchestra

A

o> e

A?2

Company
SME
ACL/UMA
UNI/UMA
ACL/UMA
UCJIUMA
UNI/UMA
SME
ACL/UMA
ACL/UMA
UNI/UMA
ACL/UMA
UNI/lUMA
EPI/SME
SME
ACL/UMA
ACL/UMA
ACL/UMA
SME
DEC/UMA
ACL/UMA

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Title
My One And Only Thrill

Baby It's Cold Outside: Smooth Jazz For A Cozy Evening

The Best Of Patrizio Buanne
American Classic
Worrisome Heart

Quiet Nights

Come Away With Me
Caught In The Act

The Very Best Of Diana Krall
Bittersweet

Come Fly With Me

Bare Bones

Blackbird: The Music Of Lennon And McCartney

Call Me Irresponsible

It's Time

Kind Of Blue

The Stillest Hour

Jazz For Booklovers

Rodrigo Y Gabriela

Genius: The Ultimate Ray Charles Collection

Artist

Melody Gardot
Various

Patrizio Buanne
Willie Nelson
Melody Gardot
Diana Krall
Norah Jones
Michael Buble
Diana Krall
Kate Ceberano
Michael Buble
Madeleine Peyroux
Katie Noonan
Michael Buble
Michael Buble
Miles Davis
Carl Riseley
Various
Rodrigo y Gabriela
Ray Charles

o>
©

A5
A5
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Company
UCJIUMA
ABC/UMA
DEC/UMA
BNO/EMI
UCJ/IUMA
VE/UMA
EMI

WAR
VE/UMA
ACL/UMA
WAR
UMA

SME
RPS/WAR
RPS/WAR
COL/SME
MER/UMA
VE/UMA
SHK
CONC/UMA

Catalogue No.
1799119
88697557872
3102680
6857202
88697572242
2712152
2357512
88697546162
C2K86290
LMCDO0046
88697060742
064CDCB
2163402
88697473522
2716563
82796942652
AL2

5155542
6106552
88697507422

Catalogue No.
88697552412
4763489
2701661
4763483
4763232
5318140
88697424342
4766829
4763555
1746680
4763269
1795007
88697339692
88697474392
4763284
4763443
4763558
88697015522
1704743
4763436

Catalogue No.
1796782
5318789
5320638
6871022
1749640
1793110
5417472
7599386622
1739968
2701619
9362486832
6132722
88697394382
9362499987
9362489462
88697335522
2703453
5320178
RWXCD37
7231293
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Lw T HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 2 1 Hot August Night NYC Neil Diamond A COL/SME 88697564869
2 166 1 #1's Michael Jackson A16 EPI/SME 88697278039
3 81 2 Live In Bucharest: The Dangerous Tour Michael Jackson A9 EPI/SME 88697107499
4 109 1 Live From Wembley Arena Plnk A4 LAF/SME 88697109929
6 145 1 Plnk - Live In Europe Plnk A8 JVE/SME 82876848569
5 4 2 TheDVD Parkway Drive [ SHK RES089
7 2 7 Woodstock: 40th Anniversary Special Edition Various WAR DVSY26217
8 2 8  Champagne Melodies Andre Rieu UMA 2707338
10 88 3 The Concert In Central Park Simon & Garfunkel A6 SME 88697286319
9 10 5  Video Greatest Hits: HIStory / HIStory On Film Volume Il Michael Jackson A SME/QA 88697519229
12 167 3  Highwaymen Live! The Highwaymen A7 COL/SME 82876748989
1 36 10 Finally...The First Farewell Tour Phil Collins A2 WAR 2564619822
16 243 3 Greatest Hits Live Neil Diamond A10 COL/SME CVD49014
27 9 12 Live At The Enmore Jimmy Barnes [ ] LIBIUMA LIBDVD1093
14 6 8  Kissology Vol. 2 1978-1991 Kiss EAG/SHK KAL1681
22 132 1 One Night Only! Rod Stewart Live At Royal Albert Hall Rod Stewart A6 JISME 88697371369
21 39 1 Live In Australia Andre Rieu A2 UNI/UMA 1793514
25 3 14 The Very Best Of Frankie Valli And The Four Seasons Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons SHK DAVID0542
15 69 4 Elvis: The King Of Rock 'N' Roll Elvis Presley A2 RCA/SME 88697174959
13 19 4 Dangerous: The Short Films Michael Jackson A2 EPI/SME 49164.9
17 24 1 Live In London Leonard Cohen A2 COL/SME 88697405039
26 116 1 DVD Led Zeppelin A7 RHI/WAR 0349701982
- 65 1 Plug Me In AC/DC AG ALB/SME 88697143019
18 132 4 S&M Metallica AG WAR 8536402182
33 37 2 The Best Of The Johnny Cash TV Show Johnny Cash A2 COL/SME 88697040269
20 9 9 Something To Be Tour: Live At Red Rocks Rob Thomas [ LIB/UMA LIB53DVD
23 157 1 Farewell Tour 1 (Live From Melbourne) The Eagles A 10 WAR 2564623072
24 13 8 No Quarter: Jimmy Page & Robert Plant Unledded Jimmy Page A WAR 0349703242
32 373 1 OneNightOnly Bee Gees A9 EAG/SHK KAL1594
34 59 5  Old Friends: Live On Stage Simon & Garfunkel A2 COL/SME 202745.9
29 6 14 Romantic Moments Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 2707811
19 98 1 Video Greatest Hits: HIStory Michael Jackson A5 EPI/SME EVD50123
36 15 6 Kissology: The Ultimate Kiss Collection Vol. 1 1974-1977 Kiss EAG/SHK KAL1565
- 131 1 No Bull: Live At The Plaza De Toros De Las Ventas, Madrid AC/DC A6 ALB/SME 88697366669
31 7 26 Acoustic Crosby, Stills & Nash WAR 0349703002
- 79 5  Crossroads Eric Clapton A3 RHI/WAR 0349703782
- 36 4 The Man In Black: Johnny Cash Live In Denmark Johnny Cash A3 COL/SME 88697359809
39 90 2 The Long Road Home: In Concert John Fogerty A3 CONC/UMA 7270249
30 15 1 Flight 666: The Film Iron Maiden A EMI 6981449
- 89 7 Sultans Of Swing Dire Straits A3 UMA 9823181

#1 Music DVD this week |
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 7th September 2009
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ARIA Accreditations - August 2009

Gold Singles

Beyonce Sweet Dreams SME
David Guetta Feat. Akon Sexy Bitch EMI
Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden Bonkers UMA
Gossip Heavy Cross SME
Jessica Mauboy Because SME
Jordin Sparks Battlefield SME
Kate Miller-Heidke The Last Day On Earth SME
Plnk Funhouse SME
Platinum Single

Taylor Swift You Belong With Me UMA
Platinum x2 Singles

Beyonce Halo SME
Chris Brown Forever SME
Platinum x3 Single

Taylor Swift Love Story UMA
Platinum x4 Single

Kings Of Leon Sex On Fire SME
Gold Albums

AF.L Sing The Sorrow UMA
Jimmy Barnes The Rhythm And The Blues UMA
Kate Miller-Heidke Curiouser SME
Plnk Mlssundaztood / Can't Take Me Home SME
Paramore Riot! WAR
Sarah Blasko As Day Follows Night UMA
Various Triple J Hottest 100 Of All Time UMA
Platinum Albums

Creedence Clearwater Revival Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA
John Williamson The Platinum Collection EMI
Michael Jackson Blood On The Dance Floor: HIStory In The Mix SME
Platinum x2 Album

Beyonce | Am... Sasha Fierce SME
Duffy Rockferry UMA
Platinum x3 Album

Lady Gaga The Fame UMA
Gold DVDs

Jimmy Barnes Live At The Enmore UMA
Parkway Drive The DVD SHK
Rob Thomas Something To Be Tour: Live At Red Rocks UMA
Songbirds You've Got A Friend: Live In Concert EMI
Platinum x2 DVDs

John Farnham Chain Reaction Tour SME
Michael Jackson Dangerous: The Short Films SME
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 7th September 2009

Singles

W L TITLE Artist

- RUNTHIS TOWN Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
- GET SEXY Sugababes

2 SEXY CHICK David Guetta Feat. Akon

1 HOLIDAY Dizzee Rascal

| GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas

SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon

6  REMEDY Little Boots

5 NEVER LEAVE YOU Tinchy Stryder Feat. Amelle

7 SWEET DREAMS Beyonce
8

4

O©Coo~NOoO O~ WwN -
w

OUTTA HERE Esmee Denters

READY FOR THE WEEKEND Calvin Harris
12 - CHILLIN Wale Feat. Lady Gaga

13 12 FIRE BURNING Sean Kingston

14 9  SUPERNOVA Mr Hudson Feat. Kanye West
15 15 THE DAY I DIED Just Jack

16 - SAYIT Booty Luv

17 13 BEAT AGAIN JLS

18 11 GET SHAKY lan Carey Project

19 14 22Lily Allen

20 -  HEARTBEAT Nneka

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 HUMBUG Arctic Monkeys

2 20 WELL MEET AGAIN - THE VERY BEST OF Vera Lynn
3 2 ONE LOVE David Guetta

4 - ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

5 4 THE END Black Eyed Peas

6 6  SUNNY SIDE UP Paolo Nutini

7 3 READY FOR THE WEEKEND Calvin Harris

8 10  LUNGS Florence & The Machine

9 8  THE ESSENTIAL Michael Jackson

10 9 SONGSFOR YOU TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
11 7 1AM SASHA FIERCE Beyonce

12 11 ITSNOT ME IT'S YOU Lily Allen

13 12 WEST RYDER PAUPER LUNATIC ASYLUM Kasabian
14 13  THE FAME Lady GaGa

15 5  CATCH 22 Tinchy Stryder

16 -  THE FIRST DAYS OF SPRING Noah & The Whale

17 16 LOVE & WAR Daniel Merriweather
18 15  WILD YOUNG HEARTS Noisettes
19 17 DAY & AGE The Killers

20 - INVADERS MUST DIE The Prodigy

(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 7t September 2009

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20

TW LW  TITLE Artist

| GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas

DOWN Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne

PARTY IN THE U.S.A. Miley Cyrus

USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon

YOU BELONG WITH ME Taylor Swift

RUN THIS TOWN Jay-Z Feat. Rihanna & Kanye West
BEST | EVER HAD Drake

KNOCK YOU DOWN Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo
HOTEL ROOM SERVICE Pitbull

GOOD GIRLS GO BAD Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester
OBSESSED Mariah Carey

SHE WOLF Shakira

13 - WHATCHA SAY Jason DeRulo

14 16  BATTLEFIELD Jordin Sparks

15 17 BREAKUP Mario Feat Gucci Mane & Sean Garrett

16 14 WAKING UP IN VEGAS Katy Perry

17 13 BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas

ST oNOREONWER

18 - FALLIN'FOR YOU Colbie Caillat
19 15 FIRE BURNING Sean Kingston
20 -  THROWIT IN THE BAG Fabolous Feat. The-Dream

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 - BREAKTHROUGH Colbie Caillat

2 - AWAKE Skillet

3 - TIME OF OUR LIVES Miley Cyrus

4 4 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

5 - ELLIPSE Imogen Heap

6 1 KEEP ON LOVING YOU Reba

7 2 TWANG George Strait

8 5  THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas

9 8  FEARLESS Taylor Swift

10 - NOW THAT'S WHAT | CALL COUNTRY VOL. 2 Various
11 7 HANNAH MONTANA: THE MOVIE Soundtrack
12 -  LADYLOVE LeToya

13 9  LEAVE THIS TOWN Daughtry

14 10 NOW 31 Various

15 - HUMBUG Arctic Monkeys

16 13 THE FOUNDATION Zac Brown Band
17 11 BLACKSUMMERS’ NIGHT Maxwell

18 - EVERYBODY Ingrid Michaelson
19 - LIGHT Matisyahu
20 -  THE OUTSIDERS Needtobreathe

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 2 | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas
2 1 I KNOW YOU WANT ME (CALLE OCHO) Pitbull
3 3 WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
4 4 SEXY BITCH David Guetta Feat. Akon
5 - HOLIDAY Dizzee Rascal Feat. Chrome
6 5 IF ASONG COULD GET ME YOU Marit Larsen
7 6  BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas
8 16 RELEASE ME Agnes
9 8  LASSE-TOI ALLER BEBE Collectif Metisse
10 7  SWEET DREAMS Beyonce
11 18 HEAVY CROSS Gossip
12 14 CAMENERVE Helmut Fritz
13 12 EVACUATE THE DANCEFLOOR Cascada
14 13  STADT Cassandra Steen & Adel Tawil
15 15 READY FOR THE WEEKEND Calvin Harris
16 19  WITHOUT YOU (PERDUE SANS TOI) Ocean Drive/DJ Oriska
17 10  NEVER LEAVE YOU Tinchy Stryder Feat. Amelle Berrah
18 9  JUNGLE DRUM Emiliana Torrini
19 11 SHOE CE SOIR Bisso Na Bisso
20 20 POKER FACE Lady Gaga

Albums
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 - HUMBUG Arctic Monkeys
2 - ONE LOVE David Guetta
3 1 THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
4 2 KING OF POP Michael Jackson
5 6 THE FAME Lady Gaga
6 5  WIR KINDER VOM BANHOF SOUL Jan Delay
7 4 THE COLLECTION Michael Jackson
8 3 | AM...SASHA FIERCE Beyonce
9 7 21ST CENTURY BREAKDOWN Green Day
10 8  THE ESSENTIAL Michael Jackson
11 9  READY FOR THE WEEKEND Calvin Harris
12 13 SUNNY SIDE UP Paolo Nutini
13 12 NOLINE ON THE HORIZON U2
14 15 FUNHOUSE P!nk
15 17 IT'SNOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen
16 16  STADTAFFE Peter Fox
17 - BREAKTHROUGH Colbie Caillat
18 10 IFASONG COULD GET ME YOU Marit Larsen
19 11 CATCH 22 Tinchy Stryder
20 14 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 2 SWEET DREAMS Beyonce
2 1 | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas
3 3 GOOD GIRLS GO BAD Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester
4 14 SEXY BITCH David Guetta Feat. Akon
5 4 EVACUATE THE DANCEFLOOR Cascada
6 11 1 KNOW YOU WANT ME (CALLE OCHO) Pitbull
7
8
9

- OHMY Gin
6  STAND WITH YOU J.Williams Feat. Lavina Williams
5 21 GUNS Green Day

10 7 ORDINARY LIFE Smashproof

1 13 BULLETPROOF La Roux

12 - THEFIXER Pearl Jam

13 10  BATTLEFIELD Jordin Sparks

14 9  NEW DIVIDE Linkin Park

15 8  PAPARAZZ| Lady Gaga

16 12 OUTTA HERE Esmee Denters

17 20 WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
18 - DOWN Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne

19 - DON'T KNOW WHAT TO DO Dane Rumble

20 18  YOU BELONG WITH ME Taylor Swift

TW LW TITLE Artist

1 2 THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
1 ASTORY My White Pretties

HUMBUG Arctic Monkeys

3 THE ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson
7 GREATEST HITS: THE GOLDEN AGE OF Roger Whittaker
6  REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam
9  AMERICAN CLASSIC Willie Nelson
4 HANNAH MONTANA: THE MOVIE Soundtrack
5  FEARLESS Taylor Swift
10 12 DR BOONDIGGA AND THE BIG BW Fat Freddy’s Drop
11 10  21STCENTURY BREAKDOWN Green Day
12 11 FUNHOUSE P!nk
13 8  STANDING IN THE RAIN Opensouls
14 13 NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson
15 14  HERE WE GO AGAIN Demi Lovato
16 - HANNAH MONTANA 3 Soundtrack
17 16 BLACKICE AC/DC
18 19  RELAPSE Eminem
19 17 YOUNG LOVE J.Williams
20 - IT'SNOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Singles
Artist

ANDRE, PETER
JET
LENKA

MERRIWEATHER,
DANIEL

TEMPER TRAP, THE

URBAN, KEITH

VERONICAS, THE

Albums
Artists
AC/DC

HILLSONG

JET

MERRIWEATHER,
DANIEL

SICK PUPPIES

THE TEMPER TRAP

URBAN, KEITH

YUNUPINGU,

GEOFFREY GURRUMUL
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Title

Behind Closed Doors
She’s A Genius

The Show

Red

Sweet Disposition

Only You Can Love Me
This Way

Untouched

Title
Back In Black
Black Ice

Faith + Hope + Love: Live

Shaka Rock

Love & War

Tri-Polar
Conditions
Defying Gravity
Greatest Hits

Gurrumul

Dist.

EMI

SME

UMA

UMA

WAR

WAR

Dist.
SME

SME

EMI

UMA

EMI

UMA

EMI

MGM

Country
UK
Europe
Canada
Europe

UK
Europe

UK
Europe

USA
Canada

UK

Country
Canada
Europe
Canada

USA

USA
Canada

UK
Europe

USA
UK
USA
Canada

Canada

Europe

™
49
78
59
82

34
7

29
90

52
66

53

™
97
74
58
109

27
34

17
57

103
57
44
70
87

59

LW
(25)
(35)

(79)
(81)

Lw
(118)
(70)
(63)

119
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Date

07.09.2009
07.09.2009
07.09.2009
07.09.2009

07.09.2009
07.09.2009

07.09.2009
07.09.2009

07.09.2009
07.09.2009

07.09.2009

Date

07.09.2009
07.09.2009
07.09.2009
07.09.2009

07.09.2009
07.09.2009

07.09.2009
07.09.2009

07.09.2009
07.09.2009
07.09.2009
07.09.2009
07.09.2009

07.09.2009



Any Other Time

Backstreet Boys

Boys Like Girls

Jez Mead

Jordin Sparks

Leroy Lee
Morning Night, The

Natalie D-
Napoleon

Novella

7 Worlds Collide

Alabama

Alla

Alla

Ameila Cuni
Anvil

Ava Cherry
Bakelite Radio

Batacuda Sound
Machine

Beach Boys, The

Beyonce

Big Brother And
The Holding
Company

Black Sorrows,
The

ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

Something For The Weekend

Straight Through My Heart

Straight Through My Heart (Main Version) * Straight Through My
Heart (Instrumental) * Straight Through My Heart (Main Version)

Love Drunk
Love Drunk * Love Drunk (Radio Version) * Love Drunk (Video)

Sucker (Ep)

Sucker * Arms Of The World * Devil * | Was Made For Loving You *
Open Hand

S.0.S. (Let The Music Play)

S.0.S. (Let The Music Play) (Main Version) * S.0.S. (Let The Music
Play) (Buzz Junkies Remix (C

Mountain Song

Decide What You Want

Here In California

Vindicated

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

MGM

SME

SME

EMI

SME

MGM

MGM

MGM

MGM

DFIAOT004

88697580132

88697551672

6878292

88697585642

PSMO0001

WALKO003

FOGSM972

RCR006

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 7t September 2009

The Sun Came Out

Compact Disc
Compact Disc

SME
SME

88697568272
88697568312

Bodisattva Blues * All Comedians Suffer * Riding The Wave * Witching Hour * Over And Done * Change Of Heart * Don't Forget Me * Long
Time Gone * The Cobbler * 3 Worlds Collide * The Water * Too Blue * You Never Know * Little By Little * Learn to Crawl * Girl Make your Own
Mind Up * Hazel Black * Red Wine Bottle * Black Silk Ribbon * Run In The Dust * Ties That Bind Us * What Could Have Been * Duxton Blues *

Reptile

My Home's In Alabama / Feels So Right / Mountain Music

Compact Disc

SME

88697371752

Old Flame * Take Me Down * Close Enough To Perfect * Getting Over You * | Wanna Come Over * Tennessee River * Some Other Place,
Some Other Time * Can't Forget About You * Get It While It's Hot * Keep On Dreamin' * Feels So Right * Love In The First Degree * Mountain
Music * Hollywood * Ride The Train * Gonna Have A Party * Hanging Up My Travelin' Shoes * Words At Twenty Paces * Changes Comin' On *
Green River * You Turn Me On * Never Be One * Lovin' You Is Killin' Me * Burn Georgia Burn * Fantas

Es Tiempo

Digs

Ocean of Colours

This Is Thirteen

The Astronettes Sessions
Volume 1

Rhythm and Rhyme

Summer Love Songs

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

MGM

MGM

MGM

UMA

MGM

MGM

MGM

EMI

CRAM133

CRAM143

NRCD0220

LIB8OCD

BBARBCDO001

HEAD100

BSM02

6992992

Wouldn't It Be Nice (the Stereo Mix) * Don't Talk (put Your Head On My Shoulder) (the Ste * God Only Knows (The Stereo Mix) * Help Me,
Rhonda (2001 Digital Remaster) (Mono) * California Girls (U.S.2001 Digital Remaster) (Mono * Surfer Girl (2001 Digital Remaster) (U.S.
Version) * Girls On The Beach (2009 Digital Remaster w/Outro) * Don't Worry Baby (2009 New Stereo Mix) * Why Do Fools Fall In Love (2009

New Stereo Mix w/l * Please Let Me Wonder (2007 Digital Remaster) (Ster * In The Parkin' Lot

| Am... Sasha Fierce

Compact Disc

SME

88697569372

If | Were A Boy (Album Version) * Halo * Disappear * Broken-Hearted Girl * Ave Maria * Satellites * Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It) (Album

Version) * Radio * Diva * Sweet Dreams * Video Phone * Smash Into You * That's Why You're Beautiful * Hello * Ego * Scared Of Lonely * If |
Were A Boy (Video) * Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It) (Video) * Halo - Video * Diva (Digital Video Single) * Sweet Dreams (Video) * Save The
Hero (iTunes bonus track) * Why Don't You Love Me (iTunes preorder bonus track

Cheap Thrills

Compact Disc

SME

82796902802

Piece Of My Heart * Combination Of The Two * Road Block * Ball And Chain * | Need A Man To Love * Summertime * Turtle Blues * Oh,
Sweet Mary * Flower In The Sun * Catch Me Daddy (live) * Magic Of Love (live)

4 Days In Sing Sing

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.
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Breathe Carolina Hello Fascination Compact Disc SHK FRL30127-2

Brooks & Dunn Brand New Man / Hard Workin' Man / Waitin' On Sundown Compact Disc SME 88697371792
Hard Workin' Man * We'll Burn That Bridge * She Used To Be Mine * Rock My World (Little Country Girl) * That Ain't No Way To Go * Our
Time Is Coming * | Can't Put Out This Fire * Brand New Man * My Next Broken Heart * Cool Drink Of Water * Cheating On The Blues *
Neon Moon * Lost And Found * I've Got A Lot To Learn * Boot Scootin' Boogie * I'm No Good * Still In Love With You * You're Gonna Miss
Me When I'm Gone * She's Not The Cheatin' Kind * Whiskey Under The Bridge * Little Miss Honky Tonk *

Brothers of the Brothers of the Southland Compact Disc MGM  ZM200906
Southland

Charles Manson Charles Manson Compact Disc MGM  AW20001
Cheryl Barker Great Operatic Arias Compact Disc SAV CHAN3161

Adriana Lecouvreur: Vedi Ora, Sono Esauriti * The Queen of Spades, Op. 68, Act I: You Need Not C * Pagliacci, Act I: Stridono Lassu,
Liberamente * Pagliacci, Act I: Nedda! ... Silvio! a Quest'ora Che * Mefistofele, Act IV: The Night of the Classical Sa * The End of the
Affair: A Bargain and a Prayer * The Queen of Spades, Op. 68, Act lll: It's Nearly * Arabella, Op. 79, TrV 263, Act I: Er Ist Der Richt *
Adriana Lecouvreur, Act IV: Poveri Fiori ... * The Violins of Saint-Jacques: How Can | Explain

Chevelle Sci-Fi Crims Compact Disc SME 88697413252
Sleep Apnea (Album Version) * Mexican Sun (Album Version) * Shameful Metaphors (Album Version) * Jars (Album Version) * Fell Into
Your Shoes (Album Version) * Letter From A Thief (Album Version) * Highland's Apparition (Album Version) * Roswell's Spell (Album
Version) * Interlewd (Album Version) * A New Momentum (Album Version) * This Circus (Album Version)

Clean, The Mister Pop Compact Disc INE AHR042
Loog * Are You Really On Drugs? * In The Dreamtime You Need a Rubber Soul * Asleep In The Tunnel * Back In The Day * Moonjumper
* Factory Man * Simple Fix * Tensile * All Those Notes

Colin Hay Topanga Compact Disc MGM  COM4509
Lost Generation * Waiting For My Real Life To Begin * Into The Cornfields * | Haven't Seen You In A Long Time * Can't Take This Town * |
Think | Know * Against The Tide * | Don't Miss You Now * She Put The Blame On You * Woman's Face * Road To Mandalay * Ooh, Ooh,
Ooh, Ooh Baby * Ooh,Ooh,00h,00h Baby

Dame Edna Everage Last Night Of The Poms, The Compact Disc EMI 9668732
Overture On Australian Themes (2009 Digital Remast * Fanfare For A Cultural Attache (2009 Digital Remas * Sir Les Introduces Peter
And The Shark (2009 Digit * Peter And The Shark (2009 Digital Remaster) * Fanfare For A Dame (2009 Digital Remaster) * Song Of
Australia - Canto 1 (2009 Digital Remaster * Song Of Australia - Canto 2 (2009 Digital Remaster * Song Of Australia - Canto 3 (2009
Digital Remaster * Song Of Australia - Canto 4 (2009 Digital Remaster * Song Of Australia - Canto 5 (2009 Digi

Darren Sylvester Darren Sylvester Compact Disc INE UAR062
Newville Avenue * That's A Nice Haircut * Twenty Three * Michael * Cellphone Warehouse * Never Stand Still * My Boyfriend's My Boss *
Telephone On The TV * Too Uncool Too * Phil Spector

Derek Warfield A Nation Once Again Compact Disc MGM  CDCO77
Sons Of Erin Compact Disc MGM  DWLCD002
The Bonnie Blue Flag Compact Disc MGM  DWLCDO003
Clear The Way Compact Disc MGM  DWLCDO004
Liberte 98 Compact Disc MGM  SH52046
Take Me home To Mayo Compact Disc MGM  CD-KM-7014
Legacy Compact Disc MGM  SH52042
Derek Warfield & The Green White & Essential Gold Vol. 2 Compact Disc MGM 5390108316065
Young Wolfe Tones
On The One Road Compact Disc MGM  CDC2003
Dusty Rhodes And The  Palace And Stage Vinyl SHK SD1383-1
River Band
Palace And Stage Compact Disc SHK SD1383-2
Echaskech Shatterproof Compact Disc MGM  TAOO033
Exciters, The Exciter Compact Disc MGM MA44023
Frank Sinatra Classic Sinatra Il Compact Disc EMI 9644422
Love And Marriage (2009 Digital Remaster) * Something's Gotta Give (2009 Digital Remaster) * Too Marvelous For Words (2009 Digital
Remaster) * From This Moment On (2009 Digital Remaster) * (Love Is) The Tender Trap (2009 Digital Remaster) * | Get Along Without
You Very Well (2009 Digital Re * All Of Me (2009 Digital Remaster) * | Thought About You (2009 Digital Remaster) * Moonlight In Vermont
(2009 Digital Remaster) * High Hopes (2009 Digital Remaster) * Learnin' The Blues (2009 Digital Remaste
Fumes, The Sundancer Other MGM  KICK11USB
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Great Kat
Hector Zazou
Ivy St

Jeff Beck

Jim O'Rourke

John Fogerty

Joshua Radin

Kasai Allstars

Kelly Malone

Kenny Chesney

Kocani Orkestar
Konono N°1
Laroca

Leo Abrahams

Liza Minnelli

Lost Valentinos

Martina McBride

Massy Ferguson
McPhee
Mentors

Miles Davis

Mocky

Montgomery Gentry

Nico

Beethoven's Guitar Shred DVD MGM  TPR0005
In the House of Mirrors Compact Disc MGM  CRAW47
Picture Machine Compact Disc MGM  WIRE012
The Best Of Jeff Beck Compact Disc EMI 2272542

I've Been Drinking * Hi-Ho Silver Lining * All Shook Up * Spanish Boots * Jailhouse Rock * Plynth (Water Down The Drain) * Rice Pudding
* You Shook Me * Hi-Ho Silver Lining * Love Is Blue (L'Amour Est Bleu) * Rock My Plimsoul * Jailhouse Rock * I've Been Drinking * Beck's
Bolero * Greensleeves * Tallyman * Shapes Of Things * | Ain't Superstitious * Morning Dew * Shapes Of Things * | Ain't Superstitious

Visitor, The Compact Disc EMI URA303
The Visitor

Blue Ridge Rangers Ride Again, The Compact Disc UMA 2714332
Simple Times Compact Disc WMA 5186550672

I'd Rather Be With You * Sky * You Got Growing Up to Do (feat. Patty Griffin) * Brand New Day * One of Those Days * Free of Me * No
Envy No Fear * We Are Okay * They Bring Me to You * Friend Like You * Vegetable Car

In The 7th Moon, The Chief Turned Into A Swimming Fish And Compact Disc MGM  CRAW44
Ate The Head Of His Enemy By Magic
Earth & Stars Compact Disc INE SPRCD004

Horses * Japan * Do My Head In * Perfect Thing * Slowly * Earth & Stars * No Lonely * Sea Song * Silence * You Ain't Mine * Understand
Me

In My Wildest Dreams / All  Need To Know / Me And You Compact Disc SME 88697372472

All I Need To Know * Me And You * When | Close My Eyes * Fall In Love * Somebody's Callin' * Tin Man, The * Whatever It Takes *
PARIS TENNESSEE * | FINALLY FOUND SOMEBODY * High & Dry * When She Calls Me Baby * In My Wildest Dreams * | Want My Rib
Back * Angel Loved The Devil * I'd Love To Change Your Name * Grandpa Told Me So * The Bigger The Fool (The Harder The Fall) *
Honey Would You Stand By Me * Someone Else's Hog * Between Midnight And Daylight * The Tin Man * Back In My Arms Again (Edit)

The Ravished Bride Compact Disc MGM CRAW46
Live at Couleur Café Compact Disc MGM  CRAW45
Valley of the Bears Compact Disc MGM  TAO025
Grape and the Grain Compact Disc MGM  TAO026
The Best Of Liza Minnelli Compact Disc SME 5187352000

Cabaret * Maybe This Time * Losing My Mind * Singer, The * Theme From New York, New York * Stepping Out * All That Jazz * SOME
PEOPLE (Live) * THERE IS A TIME (Le Temps) (Live) * ME AND MY BABY * MY OWN BEST FRIEND * OLD FRIENDS (Live) * RING
THEM BELLS (Live) * QUIET THING (Live) * SAY LIZA (Liza with a 'Z') (Live)

Cities Of Gold Compact Disc UMA ETCETCD013

The Time Has Come / The Way That | Am / Wild Angels Compact Disc SME 88697371852

Independence Day * Wild Angels * Safe In The Arms Of Love * Phones Are Ringin' All Over Town * A Great Disguise * Swingin' Doors *
All The Things We've Never Done * Two More Bottles Of Wine * Cry On The Shoulder Of The Road * You've Been Driving All The Time *
Born To Give My Love To You * Beyond The Blue * Heart Trouble * My Baby Loves Me * That Wasn't Me * Where | Used To Have A
Heart * Goin' To Work * She Ain't Seen Nothing Yet * Life #9 * Strangers * Ashes * Time Has Come, The * That's Me *

Cold Equations Compact Disc MGM  MF1001
McPhee Compact Disc MGM  MCPHEE
Sex, Drugs & Rock 'N' Rolla Compact Disc MGM  AW20009
The Essential Miles Davis 3.0 Compact Disc SME 88697310362

Milestones * Miles Runs The Voodoo Down * Someday My Prince Will Come * New Rhumba * My Funny Valentine * In A Silent Way *
'Round Midnight * Tempus Figit * Portia * Compulsion * Now's The Time * Jeru * Bye Bye Blackbird * Generique * Summertime * Nefertiti *
Petits Machins (little Stuff) * Little Church * Black Satin * Jean Pierre * So What * Time After Time * Pan Piper, The * Footprints * E.S.P. *
Stella By Starlight * Seven Steps To Heaven (Album Version) * Walkin' (Album Version)

Saskamodie Compact Disc MGM  CRAM140

Tattoos & Scars / Carrying On/ My Town Compact Disc SME 88697371882

Daddy Won't Sell The Farm * My Town * Hell Yeah * Hillbilly Shoes * Trying To Survive * Lonely And Gone * Self Made Man * If A Broken
Heart Could Kill * I've Loved A Lot More Than I've Hurt * Didn't Your Mamma Tell Ya' * Trouble Is * Tattoos & Scars * All Night Long * She
Couldn't Change Me * My Father's Son * Fine Line, The * Cold One Comin' On * While The World Goes Down The Drain * Hellbent On
Saving Me * Carrying On * (I'm A) Ramblin' Man * Black Jack Fletcher And Missisippi Sam * Lucky To B

PF20385

Live Heroes Compact Disc MGM
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Nigel Kennedy

Pandit Satish Vyas

Pastels, The

Pitbull

Planet Funk

Ray Davies

Robert Wells
Samba Toure

Scare, The

Sea Peoples, The
Sheer Terror
Speed Caravan
Stackridge

Steve Harley &
Cockney Rebel

The Sundance Kids

The (Beat) Farmers
Tim Barry

Tom Abbs &
Frequency Response

Various

Nigel Kennedy: Four Seasons 20th Anniversary Compact Disc EMI 2427382

Concerto No. 4 in F minor Op. 8 No. 4 RV 297, 'L"* Concerto No. 4 in F minor Op. 8 No. 4 RV 297, 'L' * Concerto No. 1 in E major Op. 8
No. 1RV 269, 'La * Concerto No. 1 in E major Op. 8 No. 1 RV 269, 'La * Concerto No. 1 in E major Op. 8 No. 1 RV 269, 'La * Concerto
No. 2 in G minor Op. 8 No. 2 RV 315, 'L'e * Concerto No. 2 in G minor Op. 8 No. 2 RV 315, 'L'e * Concerto No. 2 in G minor Op. 8 No. 2
RV 315, 'L'e * Concerto No. 3 in F major Op. 8 No. 3 RV 293, 'L'a * Concerto No. 3 in F maj

Cutting Edge Compact Disc MGM  NRCDO0242

Two Sunsets Compact Disc EMI 6882372

Tokyo Glasgow * Two Sunsets * Song For A Friend * Vivid Youth * Yomigaeru * Modesty Piece * About You * Boats * Hikoki * Sodane *
Mou Mou Rainbow * Start Slowly So We Sound Like A Loch

Rebelution Compact Disc SME 88697519912
Hotel Room Service * Krazy * Triumph * Shut It Down * | Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho) * Girls * Full Of Shit * Dope Ball (Interlude) *
Can't Stop Me Now * Juice Box * Call Of The Wild * Give Them What They Ask For * Across The World * Daddy's Little Girl

Planet Funk Compact Disc UMA 2700670
Kinks Choral Collection By Ray Davies And The Crocuh End Compact Disc UMA 2703909
Festival Chorus, The

Rhapsody In Rock The Introduction Compact Disc MGM  WELLS001
Songhai Blues: Homage to Ali Farka Toure Compact Disc MGM  TUGCD1054
Oozevoodoo Compact Disc EMI 6846902

No Money * Could Be Bad * She Can't Say No * I'm Desperate * Surgeon * Charger * As He Walks * Lucid Dream * | Saw Destruction *
Cry

Blue Star Compact Disc MGM  EEO005
Ugly and Proud Compact Disc MGM  VMN24002
Kalashnik Love Compact Disc MGM  CDRW167
A Victory for Common Sense Compact Disc MGM  HECDO005
The Best Of Steve Harley & Cockney Rebel Compact Disc EMI 2272522

Judy Teen * Make Me Smile (Come Up And See Me) * Best Years Of Our Lives, The * Mr. Raffles (Man It Was Mean) * Psychomodo *
Sebastian * (Love) Compared With You * | Believe Love's A Prima Donna * Here Comes The Sun * Another Journey * Freedom's Prisoner
* Tumbling Down * Roll The Dice * Mr Soft * White White Dove * | Can't Even Touch You

Fall Into Place Compact Disc WMA 5186554875
Solutions * Drive Away * Burn So Bright * Ready To Collide * Can You Read Me? * Loud And Clear * The Tide * There's Still Time * Safe
And Sound * Starting Today * Small Moments * With You I'm Home * To Have You

Fulmination Compact Disc MGM  FOL090001

Manchester Compact Disc MGM  SH92

Lost & Found Compact Disc MGM  ENGINEO31
Theme Time Radio Hour With Bob Dylan: Season 2 Compact Disc SHK CDCH21225
Summer Nights Compact Disc WMA 5186543362

I'm Over You * Rainy Night In Georgia * Walking In Memphis * Fairground * Every Which Way But Loose * Caught Up In The Rapture
(single Version) * Summer Breeze * Happy Song (dum Dum), The * Raindrops Keep Fallin' On My Head * Goodnight Lady * Midnight at
the Oasis * Windy * The Day Before You Came * The Sun Rising * 59th Street Bridge Song (Feelin' Groovy) (Remaster * Life's Been Good
(Single Version) * Just What | Always Wanted * Looking For The Summer ( LP Version )

The Rough Guide To Brazilian Lounge (with bonus CD by Axial) Compact Disc MGM  RGNET1227CD
Bring It - Hip Hop Compilation Compact Disc MGM  UK900016
Ember Jazz: The Flamingo Connection Compact Disc SHK FVDD025
Classic Kids Compact Disc UMA 2717802
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Various The Masters Series: 70s Soul Vol. 2 Compact Disc SME 88697546402
| Don't Know If It's Right * Star * That Lady (part 1 & 2) * Lean On Me
(album Version) * You Can't Change That * Zing Went The Strings Of
My Heart (Ip Version) * Rough Out Here * Happiness Is Just Around
The Bend * If You Want It * Am | Cold Am | Hot * Once I've Been
There (Buddha Remastered 2001) * Fool * Under Your Spell
(Digitally Remastered 1996) * If You Want Me To Stay (Single
Version) * Home Is Where The Heart Is

The Masters Series: 80s Soul Vol. 2 Compact Disc SME 88697546412

Evening Of Love * | Really Didn't Mean It * Going Back To My Roots * Let's Groove * I'm In Love * After The Dance Is Through * Meet Me
Halfway There * Still In Love * Keep Going On * Prime Time (Album Version) * Help Yourself To My Love (Digitally Remastered 199 * Don't
Tell Me, Tell Her (Digitally Remastered 1996 * Oh Yeah! (Album Version) * Jump To It (Original Radio Mix) * More Than One Way To Love A
Woman

The Masters Series: Slow Soul Vol. 2 Compact Disc SME 88697546432

Show Me The Way * A House Is Not A Home * When You Get Right Down To It * Suddenly * Reasons * Midnight Train To Georgia * Ooo La
La La * Didn't | (blow Your Mind This Time) * Honey * How Many Times Can We Say Goodbye * Summer Breeze * | Miss You (Album Version)
* Valentine Love * | Want To Spend The Night (Album Version) * If This World Were Mine

1959: Jazz's Greatest Year Compact Disc SME 88697550102
Better Git It In Your Soul * Goodbye Pork Pie Hat * Boogie Stop Shuffle * Pan Piper, The * Solea * Blue Rondo A La Turk * Strange Meadow
Lark * Take Five (Album Version)

So Fresh: Songs For Christmas 2009 Compact Disc SME 88697550690
Done Me Wrong: Ember Beat Vol. 2 (1965-66) Compact Disc SHK FVCD023
Toy Story Sing-Along Songs Compact Disc UMA 8607477
Mater's Car Tunes Compact Disc UMA 8713280
Venom Prime Evil Compact Disc MGM KR21064
Victor Stranges Hello Me To You Compact Disc INN 8675308

Morning Star * Hello Me To You * When The Morning Comes * Memories * Not That Bad At All * Restoration Blues * Is There Someone To
Thank For All Of This? * Nineteen Years Ago * Tonight * The Colour Of Your Street Is Gold * You Can't Buy Happiness

Whitney Houston | Look To You Compact Disc SME 88697100332
| Look To You * Nothin' But Love * Call You Tonight * Like | Never Left * A Song For You * | Didn't Know My Own Strength * Worth It * For The
Lovers * | Got You * Salute * Million Dollar Bill

Wildflowers Manginburru Bininj Compact Disc MGM  SFWF090601

Willie Nelson The Sound In Your Mind / Somewhere Over The Rainbow / Across Compact Disc SME 88697371902
The Borderline
Mona Lisa * Still Is Still Moving To Me * I'd Have To Be Crazy * Valentine * What Was It You Wanted * American Tune * Getting Over You *
(the) Most Unoriginal Sin * Don't Give Up * Heartland * Across The Borderline * Graceland * Farther Down The Line * | Love The Life | Live * If
| Were The Man You Wanted * Over The Rainbow * That Lucky Old Sun * In My Mother's Eyes * If You've Got The Money I've Got The Time *
Healing Hands Of Time, The * Medley: Funny How Time Sips Away/crazy/night Life * I'm

Yo La Tengo Popular Songs Compact Disc INE OLE8562
Vinyl INE OLE8561
Periodically Double or Triple * Here To Fall * Avalon Or Someone Very Similar * By Two's * Nothing To Hide * If It's True * I'm On My Way *
When It's Dark * All Your Secrets * More Stars Than There Are In Heaven * The Fireside
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ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 7t September 2009
Dido Live At Brixton Academy DVD SME 88697573659
Stoned (video) * Here With Me (video) * See You When You're 40 (video) * Life For Rent (video) * Hunter (video) * Isobel (video) * My Life
(video) * Honestly Ok (video) * Don't Leave Home (video) * Mary's In India (video) * Take My Hand (video) * Thank You (video) * Sand In My
Shoes (video) * White Flag (video) * Do You Have A Little Time (video) * All You Want (video) * See The Sun (video) * Stoned * Here With Me
* See You When You're 40 * Life For Rent * Isobel * Honestly Ok * Take My Hand * T

Duran Duran Arena (an Absurd Notion) & The Making Of Arena DVD EMI 3589399
Hungry Like The Wolf (Live) * Wild Boys (live), The * Is There Something | Should Know (live) * Return Of Duran Duran, The * Introduction *
Concepts And Windmills * Costumes, Choreography And Make-up * Hangin Around With Robots * Milo And Stilts * Blowing It All Up * Arena
Tv Ad * Arena Trailer * Arena Video Mix * Simon Le Bon Interview (live) * Careless Memories (Live) (2004 Digital Remaster) * Union Of The
Snake (Live) (2004 Digital Remaster) * Save A Prayer (Live) (2004 Digital Remaster) * Pl

Sing Blue Silver DVD EMI 3589349

Save A Prayer * Is There Something | Should Know * Careless Memories * Intro * Press Conference * Load In / Backstage * Meeting The L.a.
Raiders * On The Road Again / Planet Earth * John On Touring * Simon And Nick On Image On Recording * In New York * Francesco
Scavullo Photo Shoot * Back On The Road * Coca Cola Press Conference * Visit To F.b.i. * Discussing Filming / The Seventh Tiger * In New
Orleans * Oakland, California * Soundcheck / Backstage * End Of The Tour, The * Credits * Girls On F

Highwaymen, The Highwaymen Live! DVD SME 88697573169

John Mayer Any Given Thursday DVD SME 88697573049
Program Start (dvd/video Version) * 3x5 (dvd/video Version-live) * No Such Thing (dvd/video Version-live) * Back To You (dvd/video Version -
Live) * City Love (dvd/video Version-live) * Something's Missing (dvd/video Version-live) * Lenny * Man On The Side * Message In A Bottle *
Joga * Love Song For No One (dvd/video Version-live) * Why Georgia (dvd/video Version-live) * Your Body Is A Wonderland (dvd/video
Version-live) * My Stupid Mouth (dvd/video Version-live) * Covered In Rain (dvd/video Ve

Johnny Cash The Best Of The Johnny Cash TV Show DVD SME 88697573079
Sunday Morning Coming Down * Loving Her Was Easier (Than Anything I'll Ever Do * Program Start (Stereo) * | Walk The Line (Stereo) * Hey
Porter (Stereo) * | Threw It All Away (PCM Stereo) * White Lightning/She Thinks | Still Care/Love Bug/T * The Needle And The Damage Done
(Stereo) * Bad Moon Rising (Stereo) * | Know How (Video) * Daddy Sang Bass (Stereo) * Ring Of Fire (Stereo) * Blue Suede Shoes (Stereo) *
Long Black Veil (Stereo) * Brown Eyed Handsome Man (Video) * Stand By Your Man (Stereo)

Liza Minnelli Live From Radio City Music Hall DVD SME 82876895339
Overture * Teach Me Tonight * Old Friends * Live Alone And Like It * So What * Sara Lee * There Is A Time * Quiet Love * Some People *
Seeing Things * Stepping Out * | Wanna Get Into The Actt * Stout-hearted Men * It's Raining Men * Someday My Prince Will Come * For Every
Man There's A Woman * Slow Hand * Johnny Angel * No More Tears (enough Is Enough) * My Man's Gone Now * Ain't No Way To Treat A
Lady * Makin' Whoopee * My Man * Boy! What Love Has Done To Me! * Mister Sandman * Shop Around * He

Roy Orbison In Dreams DVD SME 88697573109
Only The Lonely * Running Scared * Crying * It's Over * Blue Bayou * Wild Hearts Run Out Of Time * In Dreams * You Got It * Ooby Dooby *
Singin' The Blues * Rock Town * Claudette * Uptown * Sweet Dreams Baby * Mean Women Blues * Oh, Pretty Woman (Video) * Blue Angel *
Working For The Man * That Lovin' You Feeling Again * She's A Mystery To Me

Santana A & E Live By Request DVD SME 88697573129
(da Le) Yaleo * Maria Maria * Evil Ways (Video) * Europa (Video) * Soul Sacrifice (Video) * Smooth/Dame Tu Amor * Black Magic Woman *
Game Of Love, The * Oye Como Va (Live) (Video) * Foo Foo * Adouma * (Da Le) Yaleo * The Game Of Love * Oye Como Va * Evil Ways *
Maria Maria * Soul Sacrifice * Europa
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